
Sequoia Union Board of Trustees Regular Board Meeting
April 20, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

A regular meeting of the Board of the Sequoia Union Elementary School will be held at 23958 Avenue 324,

Lemon Cove, CA.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, for those requiring special assistance to access the

Board meeting room, to access written documents being discussed at the Board meeting, or to otherwise

participate at Board meetings, please contact the school office at (559) 564-2106 for assistance.

Notification at least 48 hours before the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements

to ensure accessibility to the Board meeting and to provide any required accommodations, auxiliary aids or

services.

Documents provided to a majority of the Governing Board regarding an open session item on this agenda

will be made available for public inspection in the District office located at 23958 Ave. 324, Lemon Cove,

California during normal business hours and on the website at https://www.sequoiaunion.org/

1. CALL TO ORDER at 6:00 pm

2. FLAG SALUTE

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

4. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

Board Policy #9323 allows each individual speaker three minutes for public comment. The public

may choose to address the board on any non agenda item at this time, or on an agendized item at

this time or at the time of the items discussion. Before making a comment, please gain recognition

from the Chair and direct your comments through the Chair. If you wish to submit a comment

virtually you may do so online at https://bit.ly/SUpublisccomment. Comments must be submitted

one hour prior to the scheduled meeting opening to ensure they will be read. The same

requirements relating to the three minute limit apply to written comments also. Comments

submitted after the opening of the meeting, but before adjournment will be recorded in the minutes.

5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS

5.1 Superintendent Report

5.2 Superintendent Goals for 2022-2023

5.3 School Farm Report

5.4 Student Awards Ceremony

5.5 LCAP Stakeholder Surveys

5.6 First Read of new B.P. 6176 Instruction

https://www.sequoiaunion.org/
https://bit.ly/SUpublisccomment
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14l-OvavebZiAHQzmGEQEpxBpm376lq8Z/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rQB94LIrkvo6Iqa73aRLmTeqFQd8QGgB/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rCEMwnpaw0ZWPkQjLmGuviVyt62bQ1A8/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wM9gXvntXxTJO7Uq0FVoarvSD4Qm18qn/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/13u0kkuxQKvsJapkx0AaYQZ4_vLCJePNN/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1op729MynbQW5o44crgGWqgP8vpRCWgiZ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10IgpZSLuiTKrc2wYX3GDkVh_Hd_MiZqC/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uabIa-zPQP11tHrX9Dreczla_HgNVqXq/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1FzwTZ_Ihdgtf2zjkLu3ALtGnQy29fppk/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1b6vA3XuyhNTPucwpXXx0VOW33Wyz7HVO/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1a7Eg4smQ-Q_QgHzGqCiUYwqN_OD0UWMe/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pEeC6POltAJi6CtP_L9Q7dQLRMUQUBbA/view?usp=sharing


5.7 ACTVNET - TCOE Created - Crisis Emergency Management System

5.8 School Works Master Plan Assessment of Site Survey of Staff

5.9 P.T.C. Report

5.10 Business Report

6. CONSENT ACTION ITEMS

6.1 Budget Report District

6.2 Budget Report Charter

6.3 Cafeteria Report

6.4 Enrollment Report District

6.5 Enrollment Report Charter

6.6 Payroll Report

6.7 Vendor Payment Report

7. OTHER ACTION ITEMS

7.1 Approve the Minutes from the March 9, 2023 Regular Board Meeting

7.2 Approve the Minutes from the March 30, 2023 Special Board Meeting

7.3 Approve the Enforcement of Education Codes: 37223 and 48205 as pertaining to Truant

Students making up classes conducted on one day of a weekend

7.4 Approve Budget Hearing Planning Form

7.5 Approve Interdistrict Transfers In and Out

7.6 Approve Mangini Invoice of $22,043.91 for Construction Document for New T-k Building

7.7 Approve Mangini Invoice for payment to the Department of State Architecture (DSA) Plan

Check Fee of $34,380 to the Division of the State Architect and $4,800 to the California

Geological Society.

7.8 Approve Mangini Invoice of $54,165.03 for Schematic Design, Design Development, and

Construction Documents for New T-k Building

8. ORGANIZATIONAL BUSINESS

8.1 Consideration of Agenda Items the Board Wishes to Discuss in Future Meetings

9. CLOSED SESSION

9.1 GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54957: PUBLIC EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE

EVALUATION: Title - Superintendent-Principal

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AE-B8ufDHciOXhXc8xOT7AtmrIhbUePw/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1bIclEbQDh-T8ygOMZNE8sjK0Bg0Y-vGJ/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=110556053785677618224&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1nJj9txSMLOxniYfc5NiNzxvbX1miarX9/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1B_Cmj5rc7kxpS0kchO70-L8MT6CWuoIN/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AOGjqjglMTu0GF9eumCIjfLZqp5VH3K9/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ioy6W5Qjkkuc_ZxfxjWwWXwg3bjvd9ng/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mJa1ILRBzLUlIpLpgImipv_Oy7bawTzl/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1x0UBGixC5EcvVFHJBKkC0HEqSoZmWkAP/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WGAK2mZX7yV7ZQZ_5WWZ-Jrq7ckkNslz/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bvfSSO1aku-SroGAgnEI5eFfhS8KaWZr/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WGAK2mZX7yV7ZQZ_5WWZ-Jrq7ckkNslz/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1JNEfVJLBJdgjQYxiexvx36B6RUuR41mK/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1L-S67KMQewdPkDy_S8Hm6QDWhHoM2f5T/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1B36NsNjcgfqZf9Gy8khAhIzvcggAtWug/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/15vCRR0VIeOLsobfTMc6Aw7lHLZqTz0NF/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1J0_dgVSUO-xnB9cum8uHJlhsJsDIRzj-/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cEB_KQSU_o5-437XGrmbPe098-t06l6Q/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1gCjQtrZr8HSD2y-KreEbXVBICS_gFrA3/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pabNqQ0OMR7bi2gUYm8a8Zul-lS8syKD/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Uqu91QcKRCb-vccjPslg9Y1rMVWG-X9o/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GaiBn0xs1Se3pDpivjSBrEPCqpNpCWSR/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1029mFI-SUKSIjdHCYg-5dImqJ_I8F-GJ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z5X8vm9Jzx01TvFuErCgyFRq7o2ovFJ5/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZHdeFkT0PuxO_DlnRslpyJjq7GGYjdSO/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1gQab3Uh0Ya-p5M4XgYERXY1voDewb6_5/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AoOvt1SsRGB2-8gJfuddxPq7T9jTXLLx/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/104BbHjdUh7a7jlPmVJpsyc7uWgPktEx0/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kCYbSuCb6qbC5KuAk9cQecBTAY1OQmcu/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kCYbSuCb6qbC5KuAk9cQecBTAY1OQmcu/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ALuyAi-qa1ghkSulFmz_3OvEdK9NEkJ3/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ysihTMN5NXkC1gG3szj83rMFVv10Dygg/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tHUqNJBY61c1GnDPdNkWM_y1CbYHB8ZX/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZDoVBui8earvEURt2H7xVkcvk9r8wqmM/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1X89-45XDF3jMyHUzYc0DD-B8CcBcx0-f/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RJ8SjBAWw3QTZUlyftCmKY7LeAoX5usH/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1QY5nbayQbMkk3gp-Jho0KgVmFmP_xNwH/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YPOVY-MrNrhz3TfwTGwpjChXMN-bGH72/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YPOVY-MrNrhz3TfwTGwpjChXMN-bGH72/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YPOVY-MrNrhz3TfwTGwpjChXMN-bGH72/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AOGoIpBtQ9ueNmfV7ABjn2IdLetnsXu7/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1S8dSbODu1WX4B_OblXcL8co2LgtycO4e/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1S8dSbODu1WX4B_OblXcL8co2LgtycO4e/view?usp=sharing


9.2 Government Code Section 54957: PUBLIC EMPLOYEE
DISCIPLINE/DISMISSAL/RELEASE/COMPLAINT

10. ADJOURNMENT



 

 

 

 

5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS – 5.1 Superintendent Report 



Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 

 

 Small School, Big Heart  
 
23958 AVE 324/P.O. BOX 44260  PHONE: 559-564-2106 
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260   
 

 

Superintendents Report 

 

Our baseball and softball teams have started their seasons, but with all of the March rain, we 

have only been able to get one game in so far. Hopefully the weather will cooperate for April and 

May. We also have had to push back the annual Sequoia Union Track Meet, which is now 

scheduled for Friday, April 28th.  

 

I purchased our new 2019 Ford Transit Van on Friday, March 31st, and we have already taken it 

on our first student trip. I took Mrs. Keller and seven 8th grade students to compete in the 

California National History Day at Sacramento State University on Friday, April 14th through 

Sunday, April 16th. Our students performed great, learned a lot, and had a great time!  

 

We have good news on our new well pump. Kaweah finally got the new well placed and it is 

operating great and our water pressure is now good to go! We are going to get a new quote on the 

new sprinkler system due to the fact that we now have new information on the new construction 

that will impact where we have the West Fields. I will get an update to the Board on the new 

sprinkler system and sod situation at our next Board meeting.  

 

During the flood, we did have our septic system flood and we had to have it pumped three times. 

We had water seeping out of the leech areas, but those have now all dried out and don’t appear to 

be damaged. 

 

We have advertised our Classified Music Director position and our C.T.E. Ag – Single Subject 

position. Hopefully we can do interviews soon and I can bring new staff to the Board to be 

approved in both of these new position prior to the start of the new school year. 

 

I met with School Works along with Jerry Line and Edgardo Monroy to review the data from the 

staff survey on the condition of our facilities. This information from the survey will be used in 

School Works development of our Master Plan. We met on Thursday, April 13th in my office and 

then we took a tour of the campus and looked at the condition of all of the buildings. I will share 

the staff survey data later on in the meeting today. 

 

Mrs. Machado is currently remodeling the old Boiler Room Office. It will have new paint, new 

flooring and eventually a new wall mounted H.V.A.C. unit. This room will jointly serve as our 

new Ag Office and our new Tech. Office. 

 

 



Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 

 

 Small School, Big Heart  
 
23958 AVE 324/P.O. BOX 44260  PHONE: 559-564-2106 
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260   
 

5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS: 5.2 Superintendent Goals for 2022-2023 
 
 

 
 



Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 

 

 Small School, Big Heart  
 
23958 AVE 324/P.O. BOX 44260  PHONE: 559-564-2106 
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260   
 

 

Updated -Superintendent Goals for 2022-2023 

 

 
       Update: Prior to the start of school, flyers were sent to homes in Exeter and Woodlake with 

                information about out Charter School and the dates of Open Enrollment. We will  

                continue to do this in the Spring of each school year. Last year I put an ad in the 

                Exeter Newspaper for 3 consecutive weeks in May. I will continue to do this each 

                May, prior to the end of the school year. We currently have an enrollment of 334 

                Students in the Charter, and 43 in the Elementary for a total of 377 overall. We will 

                have Kindergarten Roundup on May 4th, so we should have a better handle on how 

                many T-k students we will have for next year soon. This year, we have 16 T-k  

                students going on to Kindergarten. There are 41 Kindergarten students going on 

                to 1st grade next school year. 

 

 
      Update: The Student Success Center opened in the 2021-2022 school year and we have   

               noticed phenomenal growth through IReady scores for students who receive services in 

               the Student Success Center based on their most recent diagnostic results. Overall, our 

               most recent IReady scores show that students who are above standard increased in ELA 

              and in Math. The percentage of students below standard decreased in ELA and Math. 

              Our students overall scored 19% higher in Math from the Fall to the Winter benchmark. 

              Our students overall scored 10% higher in ELA from the Fall to the Winter benchmark. 

              Our School District scored higher on the most recent CAASP assessment than 70% 

              of the other Districts in Tulare County in ELA. Our District was the 10th highest 

              District on CAASP in math out of 35 County Districts. Our 5th grade scored the highest 

              on the CAST assessment than all the other Districts in the County. We continue to  

              prepare for the CAST in 5th and 8th grades, and we continue to prepare for the CAASP 



Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 

 

 Small School, Big Heart  
 
23958 AVE 324/P.O. BOX 44260  PHONE: 559-564-2106 
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260   
 

               in 3rd-8th grades. The CAASP and CAST assessments will be given in May. 

 

       Update: We have taken control over the acreage donated to Sequoia Union by the Roberts  

               Family. We removed the trees. We created a blueprint draft of the school 

               Farm. We have a Classified Agriculture lead position that provides an 

               Agriculture elective for Middle School students. We have purchased and erected 

               a new Greenhouse. The Ag lead is working with lower grade teachers on the  

               Curriculum and lessons for the new Greenhouse. We got a job description approved  

               for the CTE Agriculture Single Subject teacher by the Board in March and we 

               currently have multiple applicants for that position. Ultimately the plan is to align 

               our Ag-Science courses with Exeter High School so our students can have an  

               advantage going into the Agriculture program at EHS. We also intend to have 

               our own F.F.A. program and this new teacher will operate the F.F.A. program. 

 

 
                

                 Update: Teachers have a remind/class dojo system in place. We provided  

                 a flyer at Back to School night that covers the “Opt in” for text  

                 messaging so we can better communicate with parents as teachers and as an  

                 Administration. I am able to push text messages through Edlio-Schoolmessenger. 

                 These messaging systems were extremely important in keeping parents informed 

                 And up to date on information during the recent storms and flooding that led to 

                 Multiple school closures at Sequoia Union. We have implemented a weekly parent 

                 newsletter that is sent out to parents. The School website is updated bi-weekly. 

                 We are archiving older District Documents. 

 

 
                  

               Update: The staff has worked hard to redo the school-wide discipline plan and behavior 

                 matrix. School-wide visits were done for each key area on campus on the first day of  

                 school in 2022-2023 to reinforce the expectations at each area. In the Spring, we  

                 brought on a Campus Safety Supervisor and this has increased the consistency in  

                 discipline at every grade level. Our referrals are lower this school year. 



Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 

 

 Small School, Big Heart  
 
23958 AVE 324/P.O. BOX 44260  PHONE: 559-564-2106 
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260   
 

                 Our suspensions are lower this school year compared to this time in 2021-22. We are  

                 going to add a School Behavior and Expectation Assembly at the beginning of the 

                 year in addition to our tours of each important area on campus. We are also going  

                 to update our staff created video that uses humor to teach students what the 

                 expectations are on campus as students move through each area. 

 

5. Target:  Budget/Finance: Create cost savings report to show fiscal responsibility 

through a consistent oversight of budget development, implementation and 

evaluation.  
 

Update: Provide monthly revenue and expenditure reports and have ongoing discussions during 

our monthly board meetings about changes in funding sources, staffing, and other significant 

costs that are not budgeted and impact the Districts Working Budget.  

 

∙ Review the staffing plan and adjust as necessary to support budget goals by focusing on 

spending down one-time COVID funding and incorporating grant resources to reduce spending 

in the general fund. Ensure that changes to staffing plan continue to meet the needs of staff, 

students and facilities in collaboration with the LCAP  Coordinator and by surveying staff 

(LCAP; ESSER)  

 

∙ Work with the District Business Manager to have ongoing review of the District Working 

Budget and ensure alignment to current Multi Year Projection (3 year). Where applicable, 

address areas of concern in the current year so as to reduce deficits projected in future years. 

 

∙ Work collaboratively with the District Business Manager, Maintenance & Operations Director, 

Cafeteria Manager, and other District stakeholders to better manage resources and develop a 

balanced budget that supports staff and student learning. 

 

*Have a Grant writer on staff to write grants to help add key funding sources to help Sequoia  

 Union expand opportunities for students. 
  

 



Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 

 

 Small School, Big Heart  
 
23958 AVE 324/P.O. BOX 44260  PHONE: 559-564-2106 
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260   
 

5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS: 5.3 School Farm Report 
 
I took a group of teachers to visit Fairmont Elementary School in Sanger Unified. Board 
Member, Nicole Ray joined us there. We were met by the Fairmont Ag Leadership Team. 
They led us through a presentation on their Ag curriculum that they are writing for each 
grade level. They are willing to share their curriculum with us when it is completed. It would 
be money well spent to pay them to come and do a training on the new curriculum, when 
the time comes. They also showed us the drawings and schematics for their new 2.5-acre 
farm. They took us on a tour of the Middle School elective classes and introduced us to 
their Principal and Middle School teachers. It was a powerful visit! 
 
Mrs. Machado has worked during Spring Break on remodeling the Boiler Room office, which 
will now be the Ag office and the Tech office. It has new paint and flooring and looks totally 
different inside. It is next door to the Greenhouse and is a central location on campus. 
 
The Ag class planted summer vegetables in containers in the Greenhouse prior to Spring 
Break: tomatoes, green beans, dill, cucumbers, squash, thyme, and cilantro. The class 
propagated bulbs, seeds, corms, and tubers. Next on their list is to propagate by cutting 
and pull some soil samples out of the farm and analyze for composition. 
 
We currently have four applicants for our C.T.E. Agriculture Teaching position. We plan on 
doing interviews in a few weeks. We are working with S.E.T.A. to complete the M.O.U. on the 
Agriculture Teacher and the Agriculture Teacher Salary Schedule.  

 
 

 
 



Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 

 

 Small School, Big Heart  
 
23958 AVE 324/P.O. BOX 44260  PHONE: 559-564-2106 
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260   
 

5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS 5.4 Student Awards Ceremony 
 
Certificates and a celebratory balloon will be given to our students who won or placed in their 
categories for Poetry and Prose, Spelling Bee, Math Bowl, and the California State National History 
Day competitions 



Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 

 

 Small School, Big Heart  
 
23958 AVE 324/P.O. BOX 44260  PHONE: 559-564-2106 
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260   
 

5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS 5.5 LCAP Stakeholder Surveys 
 
The LCAP Surveys from Staff, Students, and Parents will be shared with the Board. 



Elementary Student Survey Results 
and Analysis 2023



Survey Context

● For the second year in a row students took the CORE Elementary 
Student Survey. 

● The survey is given to students in grades 4-8.

● Survey continuity allows us to compare responses from last year 
to those from this year so we can identify improvements or 
declines in certain areas.  

● A significantly larger percentage of students took the survey this 
year - 154 in 2023 compared to 98 in 2022. Students are not 
given an opportunity to leave additional comments.  



Survey Highlights

● Most answers were within two to five percentage points of their 
last year’s answers with most trending slightly more positive - 
for example, last year 66% of students answered that they feel a 
part of this school all or most of the time. This year 68% of 
students answered all or most of the time to this question. 

● Answers that had a statistically significant change were almost 
universally positive with the largest concentration being in the 
areas of students’ confidence in their academic abilities and 
preparedness. 



2022 Results        2023 Results

58% of students responded that often 
or almost all of the time “I got my 
work done right away instead of 
waiting until the last minute.” 

69% of students responded  that 
often or almost all the time “I got my 
work done right away instead of 
waiting until the last minute.” 



2022 Results        2023 Results

82% of students answered often or 
almost all the time to the statement 
“I came to class prepared” 

91% of students answered often or 
almost all the time to the statement 
“I came to class prepared” 



2022 Results        2023 Results

52% of students were completely 
confident or mostly confident in the 
statement “I can do well on all of my 
tests even when they are difficult”

62% of students were completely 
confident or mostly confident in the 
statement “I can do well on all of my 
tests even when they are difficult”



2022 Results        2023 Results

65% of students answered all or most 
of the time to the question “Do 
teachers treat students fairly at 
school?”

75% of students answered all or most 
of the time to the question “Do 
teachers treat students fairly at 
school?”



2022 Results        2023 Results

68% of students answered that they 
feel safe or very safe at school. 

73% of students answered that they 
feel safe or very safe at school. 



2022 Results        2023 Results

76% of students said that they got 
along extremely well or pretty well 
with students who are different from 
themselves

66% of students said that they got 
along extremely well or pretty well 
with students who are different from 
themselves



Overall Results

































Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 

 

 Small School, Big Heart  
 
23958 AVE 324/P.O. BOX 44260  PHONE: 559-564-2106 
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260   
 

5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS 5.6 First Read of new B.P. 6176 Instruction 
 
This will formalize the process for allowing students to make up attendance when they have more 
than 10 absences in a school year to keep them eligible for the 8th Grade Trip and for Graduation 
requirements. 



Sequoia Union ESD 

Board Policy 

Weekend/Saturday Classes 
 

BP 6176  

Instruction 
 

 

Cautionary Notice 2010-13: AB 1610 (Ch. 724, Statutes of 2010) amended Education Code 

37252.2 to relieve districts from the obligation, until July 1, 2013, to perform any activities that 

are deemed to be reimbursable state mandates under that section. As a result, certain provisions 

of the following policy or administrative regulation that reflect those requirements may be 

suspended. 

 

Note:  Education Code 37223 authorizes the Board to establish weekend classes in any of the 

optional categories listed below. 

 

The Superintendent or designee may provide weekend classes, as needed, including but not 

limited to any of the following: 

 

1. Classes in subjects offered during the regular school week 

 

2. Continuation classes 

 

3. Special day classes for mentally gifted minors 

 

4. Makeup classes for unexcused absences occurring during the week 

 

5. The programs of a regional occupation center or regional occupation program 

 

Attendance at weekend classes shall be voluntary. (Education Code 37223) 

 

Note:  The Board may require truants, as defined by Education Code 48260, to attend makeup 

classes conducted on one day of a weekend.  (Education Code 37223)  

 

However, the principal or designee may require truants to attend makeup classes on one day of a 

weekend in order to make up lost instructional time.  (Education Code 37223) 

 

The student shall be excused from the weekend class if it is held on a day when such attendance 

would be in conflict with his/her religious beliefs.  (Education Code 48205) 

 

Note:  The following optional paragraph may be used to ensure that weekend makeup classes 

for truants receive ADA.  Pursuant to Education Code 37223, weekend class attendance may not 

result in the crediting of more than five days of attendance for the student per week. 

 



Except in regional occupational centers or programs, weekend attendance shall not result in 

crediting any student with more than five days of attendance per week.  Truant makeup classes 

therefore should be completed at the end of the week in which the absences occurred. 

 

Supplementary Instruction in Small Classes 

 

Note:  Education Code 42239.5 allows certain Saturday classes to be funded through summer 

school apportionments, provided they meet prescribed conditions reflected below.  This 

instruction may be offered in courses that provide credit toward high school graduation as well 

as courses in core academic subjects. 

 

The Board of Education encourages schools with low academic performance to offer Saturday 

classes of supplementary instruction in core academic subjects, in other courses that provide 

credit toward high school graduation, and in programs for students in grades 7-12 who have been 

assessed as not meeting district standards of proficiency in basic skills. 

 

Such classes shall have an average student/teacher ratio of not more than 20 to one.  Saturday 

instruction shall not exceed three hours, and student attendance shall be voluntary. (Education 

Code 42239.5) 

 

When enrolling in the regular summer school program, students unable to attend Saturday 

classes for religious reasons shall have priority over students who have attended Saturday 

classes. (Education Code 42239.5) 

 

(cf. 6177 - Summer School) 

 

 

Legal Reference: 

EDUCATION CODE 

37223  Weekend classes 

41505-41508  Pupil Retention Block Grant 

41601  Reports of average daily attendance 

42239  Summer school attendance computation 

42239.5  Saturday school programs 

44824  Weekend classes; assignment of certificated employees 

48205  Excused absence for personal reasons 

48260  Truants, definition 

51000-52706  General instructional programs, especially 

51002  Development of local programs within guidelines 

REPEALED EDUCATION CODE FOR CATEGORICAL PROGRAMS 

53025-53032  Intensive reading instruction 

53091-53095  Intensive algebra instruction 
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Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 
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5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS 5.7 ACTVNET – TCOE Created – Crisis Emergency Management 
System 
 
 The Arts, Music and Instructional Materials Block Grant, which is very broad on what we can spend 
the money on, will be used to pay for the initial costs of $6000 for ACTVNET. ACTVNET will be 
written into the LCAP Goal 3: (Sequoia Union will maintain a physically safe and supportive 
environment where students and teachers have the social, emotional, technological, and material 
resources necessary for successful teaching and learning) and the ongoing $2400 will be paid 
using Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) funds. 



 
DURING AN EMERGENCY, THERE IS CHAOS AND CONFUSION.  ACTVNET IS A 
CRISIS INFORMATION PROGRAM DESIGNED TO ELIMINATE SOME OF THAT 

CONFUSION AND MAKE ORDER OF THE CHAOS.



 



 



 



Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 

 

 Small School, Big Heart  
 
23958 AVE 324/P.O. BOX 44260  PHONE: 559-564-2106 
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5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS: 5.8 School Works Master Plan Assessment of Site Survey of 
Staff 
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5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS: 5.9 P.T.C. Report 
 

 
 

 
 



 

 

April 12th, 2023 

 

Welcome back from Spring Break! 

 

On March 25th we hosted our 2nd annual Golf Tournament at the Tulare Golf Course. It was a huge 

success! We had 32 teams that played. We made over $19,000! The funds raised will go towards our 

sports programs. Any extra funds will be designated towards other school projects.  

 

Due to the recent flooding the school track Meet was postponed to April 28th.  We look forward to 

hosting this event each year!   

 

We are planning on moving forward with the playground shade structure as soon as we have an end of 

the year budget. We also hope to have the track graded, and DG spread.  

 

As the end of the year approaches we are also planning for teacher appreciation week, and the end of 

the year water play day.  

 

Thank you for your support!  

 

 

 

 

Heather Blevins 

Parents Guild President 2022-2023 
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Superintendent/Principal 
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5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS: 5.10 Business Report 
 
 

 
 



Business Report
EDGARDO MONROY,  MBA

BUSINESS MANAGER

APRIL  20,  2023



Agenda
o Enrollment

o Attendance

o Budget Reports

o Vendor Payments

o Payroll

o Bank Account Balances

o Questions



Enrollment Summary by Grade
02/27/2023 to 03/24/2023 = 16 school days

Grade Carry 
FWD

Gain Loss Enrollment 
End Period

TK-K 58 0 0 58

1 33 0 1 32

2 42 0 0 42

3 39 0 0 39

4 39 0 1 38

5 40 2 0 42

6 50 0 0 50

7 37 0 0 37

8 43 0 0 43

TOTAL 381 TOTAL 381



Attendance Summary by Grade
02/27/2023 to 03/24/2023 = 16 school days

Grade Actual Days Days 
Absent

Days 
Attended

ADA 
Percent

TK-K 928 54 870 93.75%

1 528 45 481 91.27%

2 672 32 634 94.35%

3 624 26 596 95.51%

4 624 40 578 92.78%

5 672 34 614 94.46%

6 800 41 759 94.88%

7 592 32 560 94.59%

8 688 31 657 95.49%

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
AVG = 94.12% 



Budget Reports
o FUND 01 DISTRICT BUDGET
o FUND 09 CHARTER BUDGET
o FUND 130 CAFETERIA BUDGET
o FUND 251 DEVELOPER FEES



District Fund 
010 $962,340.00

$1,170,370.27
$1,094,426.70

$691,198.61

-$132,086.70

$474,229.87

-$200,000.00
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$1,400,000.00

Income Expenses

As of March 31, 2023

Budget YTD Balance



Charter Fund 
090 $4,328,318.00 $4,278,355.48

$2,816,208.68
$3,119,269.37

$1,512,109.32
$1,114,212.80

$0.00
$500,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
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$5,000,000.00

Income Expenses

As of March 31, 2023

Budget YTD Balance



Cafeteria Fund 
130 $196,300.00

$175,391.00

$98,444.91

$136,319.08

$97,855.09

$19,364.43

$0.00

$50,000.00

$100,000.00

$150,000.00

$200,000.00

$250,000.00

Income Expenses

As of March 31, 2023

Budget YTD Balance

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
CNIPS
Deposit Pending = $19,180.49
Total Income = $117,639.46



March Vendor Payments

Date Amount

03/02/2023 $44,919.96

03/09/2023 $45,482.31

03/16/2023 $18,340.37

03/30/2023 $77,170.58

Total $185,913.22



Vendor Payments by Month

$215,867.16 

$246,848.74 

$174,199.24 

$244,124.13 

$91,146.65 

$155,841.33 

$110,871.25 

$114,428.38 

$185,913.22 

 $-
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As of March 31, 2023
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March Payroll $149,591.51 

$69,207.55 

$1,001.00 $- $5,743.64 $418.19 

$225,961.89 

 $-

 $50,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $250,000.00

Certificated Classified Long Term Pay OSP Special Grad/Doct Pay Total Payroll

Payroll Expense by Category

Total Expense



Bank Reconciliation Balances

Revolving Account
$2,089.95

Student Body Account
$11,561.67



Questions



 

 

 

 

6. CONSENT ACTION ITEMS – 6.1 Budget Report District 
 
 
 
 



BUDGET REPORT 4/14/2023BDG113 Page 1 of 2442 - Sequoia Union Elementary School District

FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:14:15AM

FUND: 010  - General Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

LCFF State Aid - Current Year

 109,380.50  71.40  28.57010-00000-0-00000-00000-80110-0-0000   382,828.00  273,447.50  273,447.50  0.00 

TOTAL:  109,380.50  71.43  28.5780110  382,828.00  273,447.50  273,447.50  0.00 

Education Protection Account

 3,339.00  96.90  3.10010-14000-0-00000-00000-80120-0-0000   107,638.00  104,299.00  104,299.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  3,339.00  96.90  3.1080120  107,638.00  104,299.00  104,299.00  0.00 

LCFF/Revenue Limit State Aid - Prior Years

(13,862.08) 0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-80190-0-0000   0.00  13,862.08  13,862.08  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-14000-0-00000-00000-80190-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: (13,862.08) 0.00  0.0080190  0.00  13,862.08  13,862.08  0.00 

Secured Rolls Tax

 276,463.45  54.30  45.66010-00000-0-00000-00000-80410-0-0000   605,437.00  328,973.55  328,973.55  0.00 

TOTAL:  276,463.45  54.34  45.6680410  605,437.00  328,973.55  328,973.55  0.00 

Unsecured Roll Taxes

(39,548.88) 0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-80420-0-0000   0.00  39,548.88  39,548.88  0.00 

TOTAL: (39,548.88) 0.00  0.0080420  0.00  39,548.88  39,548.88  0.00 

Prior Years' Taxes

(4,983.55) 0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-80430-0-0000   0.00  4,983.55  4,983.55  0.00 

TOTAL: (4,983.55) 0.00  0.0080430  0.00  4,983.55  4,983.55  0.00 

Supplemental Taxes

(1,896.95) 0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-80440-0-0000   0.00  1,896.95  1,896.95  0.00 

TOTAL: (1,896.95) 0.00  0.0080440  0.00  1,896.95  1,896.95  0.00 

Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes

(534,928.00) 0.00  100.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-80960-0-0000  (534,928.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: (534,928.00) 0.00  100.0080960 (534,928.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Child Nutrition Programs

(13,713.37) 0.00  0.00010-54660-0-00000-00000-82200-0-0000   0.00  13,713.37  13,713.37  0.00 

TOTAL: (13,713.37) 0.00  0.0082200  0.00  13,713.37  13,713.37  0.00 

All Other Federal Revenue

 5,158.44  43.60  56.44010-30100-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   9,140.00  3,981.56  3,981.56  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(0.46) 100.00  0.00010-32100-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   1,395.00  1,395.46  1,395.46  0.00 

1



BUDGET REPORT 4/14/2023BDG113 Page 2 of 2442 - Sequoia Union Elementary School District

FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:14:15AM

FUND: 010  - General Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

(5,049.02) 140.50  0.00010-32120-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   12,480.00  17,529.02  17,529.02  0.00 

(18,522.02) 241.10  0.00010-32130-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   13,125.00  31,647.02  31,647.02  0.00 

 6,866.00  0.00  100.00010-32140-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   6,866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(7,600.00) 0.00  0.00010-32160-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   0.00  7,600.00  7,600.00  0.00 

(1,987.13) 277.40  0.00010-40350-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   1,120.00  3,107.13  3,107.13  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-40350-3-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(1,061.15) 0.00  0.00010-41260-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   0.00  1,061.15  1,061.15  0.00 

 550.00  50.00  50.00010-41270-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   1,100.00  550.00  550.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-41270-3-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-58100-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 5,024.90  0.00  109.71010-58126-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   4,580.00 (444.90) (444.90)  0.00 

 4,398.00  0.00  100.00010-58126-1-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   4,398.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-58126-3-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: (12,222.44) 122.55  0.0082900  54,204.00  66,426.44  66,426.44  0.00 

Mandated Cost Reimbursements

(46.00) 104.30  0.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-85500-0-0000   1,072.00  1,118.00  1,118.00  0.00 

TOTAL: (46.00) 104.29  0.0085500  1,072.00  1,118.00  1,118.00  0.00 

State Lottery Revenue

(11,947.54) 0.00  0.00010-11000-0-00000-00000-85600-0-0000   0.00  11,947.54  11,947.54  0.00 

(2,101.50) 0.00  0.00010-63000-0-00000-00000-85600-0-0000   0.00  2,101.50  2,101.50  0.00 

TOTAL: (14,049.04) 0.00  0.0085600  0.00  14,049.04  14,049.04  0.00 

All Other State Revenue

 883.50  24.50  75.51010-00000-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   1,170.00  286.50  286.50  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-26000-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-60530-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 12,751.00  0.00  100.00010-62660-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   12,751.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(1,172.27) 0.00  0.00010-67620-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   0.00  1,172.27  1,172.27  0.00 

(14,127.00) 0.00  0.00010-74220-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   0.00  14,127.00  14,127.00  0.00 

(2,328.70) 0.00  0.00010-74350-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   0.00  2,328.70  2,328.70  0.00 

 158,903.00  0.00  100.00010-76900-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   158,903.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  154,909.53  10.37  89.6385900  172,824.00  17,914.47  17,914.47  0.00 

Interest

 2,240.79  86.80  13.18010-00000-0-00000-00000-86600-0-0000   17,000.00  14,759.21  14,759.21  0.00 

TOTAL:  2,240.79  86.82  13.1886600  17,000.00  14,759.21  14,759.21  0.00 

Interest - Non-Treasury Accounts

2
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:14:15AM

FUND: 010  - General Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-86601-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0086601  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Interest - Refund of Federal/State Interest

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-86602-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0086602  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments

(36,339.79) 0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-86620-0-0000   0.00  36,339.79  36,339.79  0.00 

TOTAL: (36,339.79) 0.00  0.0086620  0.00  36,339.79  36,339.79  0.00 

All Other Local Revenue

(4,191.53) 112.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-86990-0-0000   35,000.00  39,191.53  39,191.53  0.00 

(50.00) 0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-24203-86990-0-0000   0.00  50.00  50.00  0.00 

(2,588.32) 0.00  0.00010-00099-0-00000-00000-86990-0-0000   0.00  2,588.32  2,588.32  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-00000-86990-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(0.02) 100.00  0.00010-90570-0-00000-00000-86990-0-0000   121,265.00  121,265.02  121,265.02  0.00 

TOTAL: (6,829.87) 104.37  0.0086990  156,265.00  163,094.87  163,094.87  0.00 

All Other Transfers from JPAs

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-87830-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0087830  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-89190-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0089190  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Contributions from Unrestricted Resources

(91,428.00) 0.00  100.00010-00000-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000  (91,428.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  100.00  0.00010-06205-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000  (57,692.00) (57,692.00) (57,692.00)  0.00 

 37,184.00  0.00  100.00010-07200-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000   37,184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 21,409.00  0.00  100.00010-07230-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000   21,409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-14000-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 5,149.00  0.00  100.00010-30100-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000   5,149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-00000-00000-89800-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 147,686.00  28.10  71.91010-81500-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000   205,378.00  57,692.00  57,692.00  0.00 

(120,000.00) 0.00  100.00010-90570-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000  (120,000.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0089800  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: 80000 (132,086.70) 113.73  0.00 962,340.00  1,094,426.70  1,094,426.70  0.00 
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:14:15AM

FUND: 010  - General Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

TOTAL INCOME:  0.00(132,086.70) 0.00  113.73 1,094,426.70  1,094,426.70  962,340.00 

Certificated Teachers` Salaries

 28,236.60  74.10  25.90010-00000-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000   109,040.01  80,803.41  80,803.41  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0101   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 20,247.61  75.30  24.69010-14000-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000   82,000.16  61,752.55  61,752.55  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-11000-0-0105 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,153.40  74.40  25.64010-32130-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0101   8,399.00  6,245.60  6,245.60  0.00 

TOTAL:  50,637.61  74.61  25.3911000  199,439.17  148,801.56  148,801.56  0.00 

Substitute Teachers

 2,121.25  64.60  35.35010-00000-0-11100-10000-11002-0-0000   6,000.00  3,878.75  3,878.75  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-11002-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  2,121.25  64.65  35.3511002  6,000.00  3,878.75  3,878.75  0.00 

Teacher - Auxilary

 282.00  72.10  27.87010-00000-0-11100-40000-11003-0-0000   1,012.00  730.00  730.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-11003-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-11003-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(182.52) 265.90  0.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-11003-0-0203   110.00  292.52  292.52  0.00 

(250.96) 121.70  0.00010-32100-0-11100-10000-11003-0-0000   1,157.00  1,407.96  1,407.96  0.00 

 275.00  0.00  100.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-11003-0-0307   275.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  123.52  95.16  4.8411003  2,554.00  2,430.48  2,430.48  0.00 

Certificated Supervisors and Administrators Salaries

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-13000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 8,599.43  80.50  19.47010-00000-0-00000-71500-13000-0-0000   44,176.00  35,576.57  35,576.57  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-13000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-13000-0-0104   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-13000-0-0112   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,080.00  59.10  40.91010-62660-0-11100-21000-13000-0-0104   2,640.00  1,560.00  1,560.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-62660-0-11100-21100-13000-0-0104   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  9,679.43  79.32  20.6813000  46,816.00  37,136.57  37,136.57  0.00 

Other Certificated Salaries
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:14:15AM

FUND: 010  - General Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-40000-19000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-19000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0019000  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: 10000  62,561.81  75.45  24.55 254,809.17  192,247.36  192,247.36  0.00 

Classified Instructional Salaries

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-40000-21000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 957.19  74.40  25.62010-07200-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0101   3,736.00  2,778.81  2,778.81  0.00 

 665.54  89.60  10.44010-07200-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110   6,377.00  5,711.46  5,711.46  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,236.46  72.40  27.55010-30100-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0106   4,488.00  3,251.54  3,251.54  0.00 

(715.34) 126.80  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110   2,671.00  3,386.34  3,386.34  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-21000-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-21000-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-21000-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  2,143.85  87.59  12.4121000  17,272.00  15,128.15  15,128.15  0.00 

Instructional Aides - Auxilary

 88.00  90.00  10.00010-00000-0-11100-40000-21003-0-0000   880.00  792.00  792.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-21003-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 110.00  0.00  100.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-21003-0-0203   110.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  198.00  80.00  20.0021003  990.00  792.00  792.00  0.00 

Classified Support Salaries

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-81100-22000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,930.42  77.10  22.87010-00000-0-00000-82000-22000-0-0000   8,440.00  6,509.58  6,509.58  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-40000-22000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 193.14  72.90  27.09010-07200-0-00000-24203-22000-0-0202   713.00  519.86  519.86  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-31400-22000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,232.79  74.10  25.90010-07200-0-00000-31400-22000-0-0308   4,760.00  3,527.21  3,527.21  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-36000-22000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,407.55  68.50  31.51010-07230-0-00000-36000-22000-0-0000   4,467.00  3,059.45  3,059.45  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-26000-0-00000-82000-22000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-73880-0-00000-82000-22000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-81500-0-00000-81100-22000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  4,763.90  74.08  25.9222000  18,380.00  13,616.10  13,616.10  0.00 
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Classified Support Salaries - Auxilary

 567.32  48.40  51.57010-00000-0-00000-82000-22003-0-0000   1,100.00  532.68  532.68  0.00 

 110.00  0.00  100.00010-07200-0-00000-31400-22003-0-0308   110.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,410.82  1.30  98.66010-07230-0-00000-36000-22003-0-0000   1,430.00  19.18  19.18  0.00 

TOTAL:  2,088.14  20.90  79.1022003  2,640.00  551.86  551.86  0.00 

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-23000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,257.00  76.50  23.52010-00000-0-00000-72000-23000-0-0000   9,596.00  7,339.00  7,339.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-21000-23000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,276.52  73.50  26.51010-07230-0-00000-36000-23000-0-0000   4,816.00  3,539.48  3,539.48  0.00 

 6,142.86  79.00  21.05010-81500-0-00000-81100-23000-0-0000   29,187.00  23,044.14  23,044.14  0.00 

TOTAL:  9,676.38  77.81  22.1923000  43,599.00  33,922.62  33,922.62  0.00 

Clerical, Technical and Office Staff Salaries

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-24000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,145.48  75.70  24.33010-00000-0-00000-27000-24000-0-0207   8,818.00  6,672.52  6,672.52  0.00 

(1,130.13) 0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-72000-24000-0-0000   0.00  1,130.13  1,130.13  0.00 

 1,918.72  41.20  58.82010-00000-0-00000-72000-24000-0-0207   3,262.00  1,343.28  1,343.28  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-27000-24000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-24000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  2,934.07  75.71  24.2924000  12,080.00  9,145.93  9,145.93  0.00 

Other Classified Salaries

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-29000-0-0305   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-29000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 689.25  67.60  32.39010-07200-0-00000-21000-29000-0-0107   2,128.00  1,438.75  1,438.75  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-29000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 365.92  82.80  17.20010-07200-0-00000-24200-29000-0-0202   2,128.00  1,762.08  1,762.08  0.00 

 644.39  73.50  26.52010-07200-0-00000-27000-29000-0-0305   2,430.00  1,785.61  1,785.61  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-31400-29000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-29000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-00000-27000-29000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-29000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-58126-0-00000-27000-29000-0-0201 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 275.71  73.50  26.49010-58126-0-11100-10000-29000-0-0201   1,041.00  765.29  765.29  0.00 

TOTAL:  1,975.27  74.44  25.5629000  7,727.00  5,751.73  5,751.73  0.00 

TOTAL: 20000  23,779.61  76.84  23.16 102,688.00  78,908.39  78,908.39  0.00 
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State Teachers` Retirement System, certificated positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-31010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,699.27  79.90  20.14010-00000-0-00000-71500-31010-0-0000   8,438.00  6,738.73  6,738.73  0.00 

 6,537.29  70.50  29.51010-00000-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000   22,153.63  15,616.34  15,616.34  0.00 

 55.57  71.50  28.50010-00000-0-11100-40000-31010-0-0000   195.00  139.43  139.43  0.00 

 28.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-31010-0-0000   28.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-31010-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-31010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0101   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-31010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-31010-0-0104   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-31010-0-0112   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(34.89) 266.10  0.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-31010-0-0203   21.00  55.89  55.89  0.00 

 3,677.94  75.80  24.16010-14000-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000   15,223.59  11,545.65  11,545.65  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-31010-0-0105 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(68.92) 134.50  0.00010-32100-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000   200.00  268.92  268.92  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 392.57  74.80  25.16010-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0101   1,560.00  1,167.43  1,167.43  0.00 

 53.00  0.00  100.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0307   53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 207.04  59.00  41.00010-62660-0-11100-21000-31010-0-0104   505.00  297.96  297.96  0.00 

 1,549.00  0.00  100.00010-76900-0-00000-21000-31010-0-0000   1,549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,549.00  0.00  100.00010-76900-0-00000-24200-31010-0-0000   1,549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 13,944.00  0.00  100.00010-76900-0-00000-27000-31010-0-0000   13,944.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 87.00  0.00  100.00010-76900-0-00000-71500-31010-0-0000   87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 141,774.00  0.00  100.00010-76900-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000   141,774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  171,449.87  17.29  82.7131010  207,280.22  35,830.35  35,830.35  0.00 

State Teachers` Retirement System, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-31020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 158.66  62.80  37.16010-07200-0-00000-21000-31020-0-0107   427.00  268.34  268.34  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-31020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 64.88  83.60  16.43010-07200-0-00000-24200-31020-0-0202   395.00  330.12  330.12  0.00 

 508.94  54.00  46.02010-30100-0-11100-10000-31020-0-0106   1,106.00  597.06  597.06  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-31020-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:14:15AM

FUND: 010  - General Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

TOTAL:  732.48  62.01  37.9931020  1,928.00  1,195.52  1,195.52  0.00 

Public Employees Retirement System, certificated positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-32010-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0032010  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Public Employees` Retirement System, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 553.99  74.50  25.47010-00000-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0207   2,175.00  1,621.01  1,621.01  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0305   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 329.80  86.20  13.79010-00000-0-00000-72000-32020-0-0000   2,391.00  2,061.20  2,061.20  0.00 

 469.82  41.60  58.36010-00000-0-00000-72000-32020-0-0207   805.00  335.18  335.18  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-81100-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 696.94  70.50  29.53010-00000-0-00000-82000-32020-0-0000   2,360.00  1,663.06  1,663.06  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-27000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 22.06  90.10  9.89010-00000-0-11100-40000-32020-0-0000   223.00  200.94  200.94  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-32020-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-21000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-21000-32020-0-0107   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 181.00  0.00  100.00010-07200-0-00000-24203-32020-0-0202   181.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 164.26  72.60  27.38010-07200-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0305   600.00  435.74  435.74  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-31400-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 313.17  73.30  26.65010-07200-0-00000-31400-32020-0-0308   1,175.00  861.83  861.83  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-36000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 242.65  73.70  26.32010-07200-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0101   922.00  679.35  679.35  0.00 

 485.34  69.20  30.82010-07200-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110   1,575.00  1,089.66  1,089.66  0.00 

 1,055.52  60.20  39.76010-07230-0-00000-36000-32020-0-0000   2,655.00  1,599.48  1,599.48  0.00 

 28.00  0.00  100.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-32020-0-0203   28.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(199.15) 130.20  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110   660.00  859.15  859.15  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-32020-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-32020-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-58126-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0201 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 69.22  73.00  27.04010-58126-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0201   256.00  186.78  186.78  0.00 

 908.02  86.10  13.86010-81500-0-00000-81100-32020-0-0000   6,553.00  5,644.98  5,644.98  0.00 

TOTAL:  5,320.64  76.41  23.5932020  22,559.00  17,238.36  17,238.36  0.00 
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:14:15AM

FUND: 010  - General Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

OASDI, Certificated Positions

(4.26) 0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-33012-0-0000   0.00  4.26  4.26  0.00 

TOTAL: (4.26) 0.00  0.0033012  0.00  4.26  4.26  0.00 

Medicare, Certificated Positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-33013-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 125.13  80.50  19.52010-00000-0-00000-71500-33013-0-0000   641.00  515.87  515.87  0.00 

 453.91  73.00  26.99010-00000-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000   1,681.82  1,227.91  1,227.91  0.00 

 4.41  70.60  29.40010-00000-0-11100-40000-33013-0-0000   15.00  10.59  10.59  0.00 

 2.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-33013-0-0000   2.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-33013-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-21000-33013-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-33013-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0101   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-33013-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-33013-0-0104   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-33013-0-0112   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(2.25) 212.50  0.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-33013-0-0203   2.00  4.25  4.25  0.00 

 257.30  77.70  22.32010-14000-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000   1,152.72  895.42  895.42  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-33013-0-0105 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(2.41) 113.40  0.00010-32100-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000   18.00  20.41  20.41  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 28.46  76.10  23.92010-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0101   119.00  90.54  90.54  0.00 

 4.00  0.00  100.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0307   4.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 16.37  58.00  41.97010-62660-0-11100-21000-33013-0-0104   39.00  22.63  22.63  0.00 

TOTAL:  886.92  75.86  24.1433013  3,674.54  2,787.62  2,787.62  0.00 

Social Security/Medicare/Alternative, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-72000-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-82000-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-31400-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07230-0-00000-36000-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:14:15AM

FUND: 010  - General Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-81500-0-00000-81100-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0033020  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

OASDI, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 119.26  77.50  22.46010-00000-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0207   531.00  411.74  411.74  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0305   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 58.80  89.90  10.05010-00000-0-00000-72000-33022-0-0000   585.00  526.20  526.20  0.00 

 115.07  41.60  58.41010-00000-0-00000-72000-33022-0-0207   197.00  81.93  81.93  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-81100-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 139.36  75.80  24.19010-00000-0-00000-82000-33022-0-0000   576.00  436.64  436.64  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-27000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 5.91  89.30  10.75010-00000-0-11100-40000-33022-0-0000   55.00  49.09  49.09  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-33022-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-21000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 138.00  0.00  100.00010-07200-0-00000-21000-33022-0-0107   138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 128.00  0.00  100.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-33022-0-0202   128.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 11.77  73.30  26.75010-07200-0-00000-24203-33022-0-0202   44.00  32.23  32.23  0.00 

 36.30  75.30  24.69010-07200-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0305   147.00  110.70  110.70  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-31400-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 68.33  76.20  23.81010-07200-0-00000-31400-33022-0-0308   287.00  218.67  218.67  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-36000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 52.69  76.60  23.42010-07200-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0101   225.00  172.31  172.31  0.00 

 30.00  92.20  7.79010-07200-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110   385.00  355.00  355.00  0.00 

 239.62  63.10  36.86010-07230-0-00000-36000-33022-0-0000   650.00  410.38  410.38  0.00 

 7.00  0.00  100.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-33022-0-0203   7.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(48.91) 130.40  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110   161.00  209.91  209.91  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-33022-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-33022-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-58126-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0201 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 15.52  75.40  24.63010-58126-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0201   63.00  47.48  47.48  0.00 
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UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

 173.26  89.20  10.82010-81500-0-00000-81100-33022-0-0000   1,602.00  1,428.74  1,428.74  0.00 

TOTAL:  1,289.98  77.69  22.3133022  5,781.00  4,491.02  4,491.02  0.00 

Medicare, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 28.24  77.40  22.59010-00000-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0207   125.00  96.76  96.76  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0305   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 14.17  89.70  10.34010-00000-0-00000-72000-33023-0-0000   137.00  122.83  122.83  0.00 

 26.54  42.30  57.70010-00000-0-00000-72000-33023-0-0207   46.00  19.46  19.46  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-81100-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 32.88  75.60  24.36010-00000-0-00000-82000-33023-0-0000   135.00  102.12  102.12  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-27000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1.48  88.60  11.38010-00000-0-11100-40000-33023-0-0000   13.00  11.52  11.52  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-33023-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-21000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 11.16  65.10  34.88010-07200-0-00000-21000-33023-0-0107   32.00  20.84  20.84  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 4.46  85.10  14.87010-07200-0-00000-24200-33023-0-0202   30.00  25.54  25.54  0.00 

 3.48  68.40  31.64010-07200-0-00000-24203-33023-0-0202   11.00  7.52  7.52  0.00 

 9.12  73.90  26.06010-07200-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0305   35.00  25.88  25.88  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-31400-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 15.83  76.40  23.63010-07200-0-00000-31400-33023-0-0308   67.00  51.17  51.17  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-36000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 12.65  76.10  23.87010-07200-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0101   53.00  40.35  40.35  0.00 

 7.18  92.00  7.98010-07200-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110   90.00  82.82  82.82  0.00 

 56.03  63.10  36.86010-07230-0-00000-36000-33023-0-0000   152.00  95.97  95.97  0.00 

 2.00  0.00  100.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-33023-0-0203   2.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 15.85  74.80  25.16010-30100-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0106   63.00  47.15  47.15  0.00 

(11.10) 129.20  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110   38.00  49.10  49.10  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-33023-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-33023-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-33023-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-58126-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0201 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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 3.93  73.80  26.20010-58126-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0201   15.00  11.07  11.07  0.00 

 40.84  89.10  10.89010-81500-0-00000-81100-33023-0-0000   375.00  334.16  334.16  0.00 

TOTAL:  274.74  80.64  19.3633023  1,419.00  1,144.26  1,144.26  0.00 

Health & Welfare Benefits, certificated positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-34010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,552.50  71.30  28.75010-00000-0-00000-71500-34010-0-0000   5,400.00  3,847.50  3,847.50  0.00 

 5,789.60  73.20  26.80010-00000-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000   21,600.00  15,810.40  15,810.40  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0101   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 3,936.40  72.70  27.34010-14000-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000   14,400.00  10,463.60  10,463.60  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-34010-0-0105 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 541.26  72.70  27.34010-32130-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0101   1,980.00  1,438.74  1,438.74  0.00 

TOTAL:  11,819.76  72.75  27.2534010  43,380.00  31,560.24  31,560.24  0.00 

Health & Welfare Benefits, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-34020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 793.70  73.30  26.72010-00000-0-00000-27000-34020-0-0207   2,970.00  2,176.30  2,176.30  0.00 

 199.59  89.90  10.08010-00000-0-00000-72000-34020-0-0000   1,980.00  1,780.41  1,780.41  0.00 

 594.11  40.00  60.01010-00000-0-00000-72000-34020-0-0207   990.00  395.89  395.89  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-81100-34020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,621.67  49.60  50.36010-00000-0-00000-82000-34020-0-0000   3,220.00  1,598.33  1,598.33  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 372.98  74.80  25.24010-07200-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110   1,478.00  1,105.02  1,105.02  0.00 

 500.44  70.40  29.61010-07230-0-00000-36000-34020-0-0000   1,690.00  1,189.56  1,189.56  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 999.40  49.50  50.47010-30100-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0106   1,980.00  980.60  980.60  0.00 

 0.93  99.90  0.15010-30100-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110   628.00  627.07  627.07  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-34020-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-34020-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-34020-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,320.80  80.70  19.31010-81500-0-00000-81100-34020-0-0000   6,840.00  5,519.20  5,519.20  0.00 

TOTAL:  6,403.62  70.59  29.4134020  21,776.00  15,372.38  15,372.38  0.00 

State Unemployment Insurance, certificated positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-35010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:14:15AM

FUND: 010  - General Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

 43.10  80.50  19.50010-00000-0-00000-71500-35010-0-0000   221.00  177.90  177.90  0.00 

 156.47  73.00  26.98010-00000-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000   579.94  423.47  423.47  0.00 

 1.35  73.00  27.00010-00000-0-11100-40000-35010-0-0000   5.00  3.65  3.65  0.00 

 1.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-35010-0-0000   1.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-35010-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-35010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0101   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-35010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-35010-0-0104   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-35010-0-0112   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(0.46) 146.00  0.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-35010-0-0203   1.00  1.46  1.46  0.00 

 89.24  77.60  22.42010-14000-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000   398.00  308.76  308.76  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-35010-0-0105 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(2.04) 140.80  0.00010-32100-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000   5.00  7.04  7.04  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 9.74  76.20  23.76010-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0101   41.00  31.26  31.26  0.00 

 2.00  0.00  100.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0307   2.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 6.20  55.70  44.29010-62660-0-11100-21000-35010-0-0104   14.00  7.80  7.80  0.00 

TOTAL:  306.60  75.82  24.1835010  1,267.94  961.34  961.34  0.00 

State Unemployment Insurance, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 9.62  77.60  22.37010-00000-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0207   43.00  33.38  33.38  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0305   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 5.64  88.30  11.75010-00000-0-00000-72000-35020-0-0000   48.00  42.36  42.36  0.00 

 9.27  42.10  57.94010-00000-0-00000-72000-35020-0-0207   16.00  6.73  6.73  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-81100-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 11.77  75.00  25.04010-00000-0-00000-82000-35020-0-0000   47.00  35.23  35.23  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-27000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1.03  79.40  20.60010-00000-0-11100-40000-35020-0-0000   5.00  3.97  3.97  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-35020-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-21000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 3.81  65.40  34.64010-07200-0-00000-21000-35020-0-0107   11.00  7.19  7.19  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:14:15AM

FUND: 010  - General Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

 1.19  88.10  11.90010-07200-0-00000-24200-35020-0-0202   10.00  8.81  8.81  0.00 

 1.41  64.80  35.25010-07200-0-00000-24203-35020-0-0202   4.00  2.59  2.59  0.00 

 3.08  74.30  25.67010-07200-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0305   12.00  8.92  8.92  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-31400-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 5.37  76.70  23.35010-07200-0-00000-31400-35020-0-0308   23.00  17.63  17.63  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 4.11  77.20  22.83010-07200-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0101   18.00  13.89  13.89  0.00 

 2.38  92.30  7.68010-07200-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110   31.00  28.62  28.62  0.00 

 19.90  62.50  37.55010-07230-0-00000-36000-35020-0-0000   53.00  33.10  33.10  0.00 

 1.00  0.00  100.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-35020-0-0203   1.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 5.75  73.90  26.14010-30100-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0106   22.00  16.25  16.25  0.00 

(3.95) 130.40  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110   13.00  16.95  16.95  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-35020-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-35020-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-35020-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-58126-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0201 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1.17  76.60  23.40010-58126-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0201   5.00  3.83  3.83  0.00 

 13.72  89.40  10.64010-81500-0-00000-81100-35020-0-0000   129.00  115.28  115.28  0.00 

TOTAL:  96.27  80.39  19.6135020  491.00  394.73  394.73  0.00 

Worker`s Compensation Insurance, certificated positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-36010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 177.57  76.50  23.52010-00000-0-00000-71500-36010-0-0000   755.00  577.43  577.43  0.00 

 607.47  69.40  30.65010-00000-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000   1,982.00  1,374.53  1,374.53  0.00 

 3.15  79.00  21.00010-00000-0-11100-40000-36010-0-0000   15.00  11.85  11.85  0.00 

 2.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-36010-0-0000   2.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-36010-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-36010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0101   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-36010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-36010-0-0104   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-21100-36010-0-0112   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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UNENCUMBERED
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 10.26  31.60  68.40010-11000-0-11100-41000-36010-0-0203   15.00  4.74  4.74  0.00 

 359.70  73.60  26.41010-14000-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000   1,362.00  1,002.30  1,002.30  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-36010-0-0105 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(7.85) 152.30  0.00010-32100-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000   15.00  22.85  22.85  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 38.61  72.40  27.58010-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0101   140.00  101.39  101.39  0.00 

 10.00  0.00  100.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0307   10.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 64.65  28.20  71.83010-62660-0-11100-21000-36010-0-0104   90.00  25.35  25.35  0.00 

TOTAL:  1,265.56  71.15  28.8536010  4,386.00  3,120.44  3,120.44  0.00 

Worker`s Compensation Insurance, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 38.71  73.70  26.33010-00000-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0207   147.00  108.29  108.29  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0305   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 77.51  63.90  36.05010-00000-0-00000-72000-36020-0-0000   215.00  137.49  137.49  0.00 

 32.19  40.40  59.61010-00000-0-00000-72000-36020-0-0207   54.00  21.81  21.81  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-81100-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 45.67  71.50  28.54010-00000-0-00000-82000-36020-0-0000   160.00  114.33  114.33  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-27000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2.11  85.90  14.07010-00000-0-11100-40000-36020-0-0000   15.00  12.89  12.89  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-36020-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-21000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 14.65  61.40  38.55010-07200-0-00000-21000-36020-0-0107   38.00  23.35  23.35  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24200-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 6.40  81.70  18.29010-07200-0-00000-24200-36020-0-0202   35.00  28.60  28.60  0.00 

 4.55  65.00  35.00010-07200-0-00000-24203-36020-0-0202   13.00  8.45  8.45  0.00 

 11.04  72.40  27.60010-07200-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0305   40.00  28.96  28.96  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-31400-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 21.74  72.50  27.52010-07200-0-00000-31400-36020-0-0308   79.00  57.26  57.26  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-36000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 16.85  72.80  27.18010-07200-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0101   62.00  45.15  45.15  0.00 

 13.23  87.50  12.48010-07200-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110   106.00  92.77  92.77  0.00 

 65.61  62.10  37.92010-07230-0-00000-36000-36020-0-0000   173.00  107.39  107.39  0.00 

 1.00  0.00  100.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-36020-0-0203   1.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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 22.21  70.40  29.61010-30100-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0106   75.00  52.79  52.79  0.00 

(9.93) 122.10  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110   45.00  54.93  54.93  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-36020-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-36020-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-36020-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-58126-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0201 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2.60  82.70  17.33010-58126-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0201   15.00  12.40  12.40  0.00 

 67.98  84.60  15.38010-81500-0-00000-81100-36020-0-0000   442.00  374.02  374.02  0.00 

TOTAL:  434.12  74.69  25.3136020  1,715.00  1,280.88  1,280.88  0.00 

Other Benefits, certificated positions

 184.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-39010-0-0000   184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-39010-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  184.00  0.00  100.0039010  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: 30000  200,460.30  36.53  63.47 315,841.70  115,381.40  115,381.40  0.00 

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-10000-41000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-26000-0-11100-10000-41000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0041000  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Books and Other Reference Materials

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-72000-42000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-24200-42000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0042000  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Materials and Supplies

 97.25  2.80  97.25010-00000-0-00000-21000-43000-0-0000   100.00  2.75  2.75  0.00 

 200.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-00000-21400-43000-0-0000   200.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 219.49  45.10  54.87010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000   400.00  180.51  180.51  0.00 

 124.98  58.30  41.66010-00000-0-00000-31400-43000-0-0000   300.00  175.02  175.02  0.00 

 501.25  2.70  97.33010-00000-0-00000-71500-43000-0-0000   515.00  13.75  13.75  0.00 

 130.78  83.70  16.35010-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000   800.00  669.22  669.22  0.00 

(4.38) 0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000   0.00  4.38  4.38  0.00 

(372.48) 113.30  0.00010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000   3,000.00  3,398.74  3,398.74 (26.26)

 4,544.84  43.20  56.81010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   8,000.00  3,455.16  3,455.16  0.00 
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Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED
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 22.57  11.10  22.57010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0303   100.00  11.05  11.05  66.38 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-31400-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-40000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-43000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-43000-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-81100-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-24203-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 13.04  94.80  5.22010-07200-0-00000-24203-43000-0-0202   250.00  236.96  236.96  0.00 

(39.05) 0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   0.00  39.05  39.05  0.00 

 20.49  98.80  1.21010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0103   1,700.00  1,679.51  1,679.51  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0202   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 220.00  0.00  100.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0204   220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 28.83  95.20  4.81010-11000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0305   600.00  571.17  571.17  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 6.52  99.80  0.17010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0302   3,800.00  3,793.48  3,793.48  0.00 

 110.00  0.00  100.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-43000-0-0203   110.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 334.08  4.50  95.45010-30100-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   350.00  15.92  15.92  0.00 

 1,989.00  0.00  100.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0110   1,989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-43000-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-3-11100-10000-43000-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 10,357.54  2.00  97.96010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   10,573.00  215.46  215.46  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 542.00  0.00  100.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0109   542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32140-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,200.00  0.00  100.00010-32140-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0108   2,200.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 986.33  10.30  89.67010-41270-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0210   1,100.00  113.67  113.67  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-41270-3-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-41270-3-11100-10000-43000-0-0210 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-58126-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 416.25  31.40  68.57010-58126-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0201   607.00  190.75  190.75  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0302   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(237.05) 0.00  0.00010-70280-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000   0.00  237.05  237.05  0.00 

 214.77  59.00  40.97010-73880-0-00000-31400-43000-0-0000   524.20  309.43  309.43  0.00 

 267.88  74.50  24.35010-74350-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   1,100.00  819.24  819.24  12.88 

(2,096.96) 379.60  0.00010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000   750.00  2,846.96  2,846.96  0.00 

 3.45  96.90  3.14010-90570-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000   110.00  106.55  106.55  0.00 
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 0.00  0.00  0.00010-90570-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  20,801.42  47.79  52.0843000  39,940.20  19,085.78  19,085.78  53.00 

Non-Capitalized Equipment

 400.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-44000-0-0000   400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 573.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-00000-31400-44000-0-0000   573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,000.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-00000-71500-44000-0-0000   1,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,000.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-00000-72000-44000-0-0000   1,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-81100-44000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(277.66) 377.70  0.00010-00000-0-00000-82000-44000-0-0000   100.00  377.66  377.66  0.00 

 354.56  76.40  23.64010-00000-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000   1,500.00  1,145.44  1,145.44  0.00 

 265.15  82.30  17.68010-00000-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0303   1,500.00  1,234.85  1,234.85  0.00 

 1,208.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-11100-24200-44000-0-0000   1,208.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-31400-44000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 75.95  96.60  3.38010-58126-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0201   2,248.00  2,172.05  2,172.05  0.00 

 263.48  94.00  5.99010-58126-1-11100-10000-44000-0-0201   4,398.00  4,134.52  4,134.52  0.00 

 9,690.42  22.50  77.52010-70280-0-00000-37000-44000-0-0000   12,500.00  2,809.58  2,809.58  0.00 

 1,000.00  0.00  100.00010-81500-0-00000-81100-44000-0-0000   1,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-90570-0-00000-27000-44000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  15,552.90  43.29  56.7144000  27,427.00  11,874.10  11,874.10  0.00 

TOTAL: 40000  36,354.32  45.96  53.96 67,367.20  30,959.88  30,959.88  53.00 

Subagreements for Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07230-0-00000-36000-51000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0051000  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Travel and Conferences

(227.24) 327.20  0.00010-00000-0-00000-27000-52000-0-0000   100.00  327.24  327.24  0.00 

 452.60  69.80  30.17010-00000-0-00000-71500-52000-0-0000   1,500.00  1,047.40  1,047.40  0.00 

 356.05  28.80  71.21010-00000-0-00000-72000-52000-0-0000   500.00  143.95  143.95  0.00 

 558.20  7.00  93.03010-00000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000   600.00  41.80  41.80  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-74100-52000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,100.00  0.00  100.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0112   1,100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(118.47) 0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0113   0.00  118.47  118.47  0.00 

 29.15  0.00  26.50010-11000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0203   110.00  0.00  0.00  80.85 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-52000-0-0203 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-40350-3-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  2,150.29  42.94  54.9952000  3,910.00  1,678.86  1,678.86  80.85 

Dues and Memberships

 20.00  60.00  40.00010-00000-0-00000-71100-53000-0-0000   50.00  30.00  30.00  0.00 

 230.60  53.90  46.12010-00000-0-00000-71500-53000-0-0000   500.00  269.40  269.40  0.00 

 94.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-00000-72000-53000-0-0000   94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  344.60  46.49  53.5153000  644.00  299.40  299.40  0.00 

Other Insurance

 2,885.33  19.90  80.15010-00000-0-00000-72000-54500-0-0000   3,600.00  714.67  714.67  0.00 

 150.00  0.00  100.00010-07230-0-00000-36000-54500-0-0000   150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  3,035.33  19.06  80.9454500  3,750.00  714.67  714.67  0.00 

Operation and Housekeeping Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-81100-55000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,075.85  53.80  46.23010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000   4,490.00  2,414.15  2,414.15  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-81500-0-00000-81100-55000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  2,075.85  53.77  46.2355000  4,490.00  2,414.15  2,414.15  0.00 

Electricity

 1,259.10  88.60  11.45010-00000-0-00000-82000-55002-0-0000   11,000.00  9,740.90  9,740.90  0.00 

TOTAL:  1,259.10  88.55  11.4555002  11,000.00  9,740.90  9,740.90  0.00 

Water/Sewer

 206.25  76.60  23.44010-00000-0-00000-82000-55003-0-0000   880.00  673.75  673.75  0.00 

TOTAL:  206.25  76.56  23.4455003  880.00  673.75  673.75  0.00 

Garbage

 132.70  86.60  13.40010-00000-0-00000-82000-55006-0-0000   990.00  857.30  857.30  0.00 

TOTAL:  132.70  86.60  13.4055006  990.00  857.30  857.30  0.00 

Propane

 462.88  82.50  17.53010-00000-0-00000-82000-55007-0-0000   2,640.00  2,177.12  2,177.12  0.00 

TOTAL:  462.88  82.47  17.5355007  2,640.00  2,177.12  2,177.12  0.00 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs and Non-Capitalized Improvements

 359.04  28.20  71.81010-00000-0-00000-72000-56000-0-0000   500.00  140.96  140.96  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 3,002.13  64.70  35.32010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000   8,500.00  5,497.87  5,497.87  0.00 
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 194.95  72.20  27.85010-00000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000   700.00  505.05  505.05  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-81100-56000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(2,014.03) 69.70  0.00010-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000   5,100.00  3,555.71  3,555.71  3,558.32 

 20,035.17  86.60  13.36010-81500-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000   150,000.00  129,964.83  129,964.83  0.00 

 0.00  100.00  0.00010-90570-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000   904.20  904.20  904.20  0.00 

 0.00  100.00  0.00010-90570-0-00000-85000-56000-0-0000   220.00  220.00  220.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  21,577.26  84.85  13.0056000  165,924.20  140,788.62  140,788.62  3,558.32 

Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expenditures

 38.50  30.00  70.00010-00000-0-00000-21000-58000-0-0000   55.00  16.50  16.50  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-24200-58000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 560.62  43.90  56.06010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000   1,000.00  439.38  439.38  0.00 

 23.34  97.50  2.50010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0205   935.00  911.66  911.66  0.00 

 12.50  91.70  8.33010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0206   150.00  137.50  137.50  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-31200-58000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(304.36) 63.60  0.00010-00000-0-00000-31400-58000-0-0000   2,600.00  1,654.74  1,654.74  1,249.62 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 349.56  30.10  69.91010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000   500.00  150.44  150.44  0.00 

 1,726.91  82.70  17.27010-00000-0-00000-71500-58000-0-0000   10,000.00  8,273.09  8,273.09  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-71900-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 361.40  97.60  2.41010-00000-0-00000-71910-58000-0-0000   15,000.00  14,638.60  14,638.60  0.00 

 2,899.45  63.80  36.24010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000   8,000.00  5,100.55  5,100.55  0.00 

 0.00  100.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0208   462.00  462.00  462.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-73000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-77000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 5,720.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-00000-77000-58000-0-0306   5,720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(148.50) 0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000   0.00  148.50  148.50  0.00 

 2,534.14  71.80  28.16010-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000   9,000.00  6,465.86  6,465.86  0.00 

 1,712.69  75.50  24.47010-00000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000   7,000.00  5,287.31  5,287.31  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-11100-41000-58000-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 275.00  0.00  100.00010-07200-0-00000-24203-58000-0-0202   275.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-31400-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0102   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 24.87  98.90  1.06010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0108   2,350.00  2,325.13  2,325.13  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0109   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0304   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-07200-0-11100-24200-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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 73.00  0.00  100.00010-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000   73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 82.58  87.10  12.94010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0309   638.00  555.42  555.42  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-11000-0-11100-41000-58000-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,351.50  29.10  70.87010-32120-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000   1,907.00  555.50  555.50  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-32130-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 4,666.00  0.00  100.00010-32140-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0114   4,666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(178.75) 0.00  0.00010-32160-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000   0.00  178.75  178.75  0.00 

 1,120.00  0.00  100.00010-40350-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0102   1,120.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-40350-3-11100-10000-58000-0-0102 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  100.00  0.00010-58126-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000   330.00  330.00  330.00  0.00 

 1.20  99.90  0.11010-62660-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0113   1,110.00  1,108.80  1,108.80  0.00 

(114.85) 0.00  0.00010-70280-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000   0.00  114.85  114.85  0.00 

 220.00  0.00  100.00010-73110-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0304   220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 7,133.73  16.10  83.93010-81500-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000   8,500.00  1,366.27  1,366.27  0.00 

 119.00  76.20  23.80010-90353-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000   500.00  381.00  381.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-90570-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  30,259.53  61.63  36.8558000  82,111.00  50,601.85  50,601.85  1,249.62 

Pension Penalties & Interest

 63.83  36.20  63.83010-00000-0-00000-71000-58009-0-0000   100.00  36.17  36.17  0.00 

TOTAL:  63.83  36.17  63.8358009  100.00  36.17  36.17  0.00 

Communications

 3,518.91  38.30  61.74010-00000-0-00000-82000-59000-0-0000   5,700.00  2,181.09  2,181.09  0.00 

TOTAL:  3,518.91  38.26  61.7459000  5,700.00  2,181.09  2,181.09  0.00 

Communications - E Rate Discount (Abatement)

(3,750.00) 0.00  100.00010-00000-0-00000-82000-59001-0-0000  (3,750.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: (3,750.00) 0.00  100.0059001 (3,750.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Communications - Telephone

 324.23  70.50  29.48010-00000-0-00000-82000-59003-0-0000   1,100.00  775.77  775.77  0.00 

TOTAL:  324.23  70.52  29.4859003  1,100.00  775.77  775.77  0.00 

Communications - Postage

 1,084.49  13.20  86.76010-00000-0-00000-72000-59004-0-0000   1,250.00  165.51  165.51  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-82000-59004-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  1,084.49  13.24  86.7659004  1,250.00  165.51  165.51  0.00 
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:14:15AM

FUND: 010  - General Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

TOTAL: 50000  62,745.25  75.91  22.35 280,739.20  213,105.16  213,105.16  4,888.79 

Land Improvements

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-85000-61700-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0061700  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Buildings and Improvement of Buildings

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-85000-62000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 22,513.30  55.00  45.03010-00000-0-00000-85000-62000-0-7710   50,000.00  27,486.70  27,486.70  0.00 

 6,750.00  32.50  67.50010-00000-0-00000-85000-62000-0-7711   10,000.00  3,250.00  3,250.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  29,263.30  51.23  48.7762000  60,000.00  30,736.70  30,736.70  0.00 

Equipment

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-36000-64000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-82000-64000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-58126-0-11100-10000-64000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0064000  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Equipment Replacement

(5,636.59) 145.10  0.00010-70280-0-00000-37000-65000-0-0000   12,500.00  18,136.59  18,136.59  0.00 

TOTAL: (5,636.59) 145.09  0.0065000  12,500.00  18,136.59  18,136.59  0.00 

TOTAL: 60000  23,626.71  67.41  32.59 72,500.00  48,873.29  48,873.29  0.00 

Other Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficits Payments to COE

(5,299.05) 276.60  0.00010-00000-0-00000-92000-71420-0-0000   3,000.00  8,299.05  8,299.05  0.00 

TOTAL: (5,299.05) 276.64  0.0071420  3,000.00  8,299.05  8,299.05  0.00 

All Other Transfers to County Offices

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-92000-72820-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0072820  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Transfers of Indirect Costs

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-72100-73100-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-30100-0-00000-72100-73100-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0073100  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Debt Service - Interest

 0.84  99.90  0.14010-00000-0-00000-91000-74380-0-0000   618.00  617.16  617.16  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.84  99.86  0.1474380  618.00  617.16  617.16  0.00 
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FUND: 010  - General Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

Other Debt Service - Principal

 0.08  100.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-91000-74390-0-0000   2,807.00  2,806.92  2,806.92  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.08  100.00  0.0074390  2,807.00  2,806.92  2,806.92  0.00 

Between General Fund and Special Reserve Fund

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-93000-76120-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0076120  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

From General Fund to Cafeteria Fund

 0.00  0.00  0.00010-00000-0-00000-93000-76160-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0076160  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out

 70,000.00  0.00  100.00010-00000-0-00000-93000-76190-0-0000   70,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  70,000.00  0.00  100.0076190  70,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: 70000  64,701.87  15.34  84.66 76,425.00  11,723.13  11,723.13  0.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES:  691,198.61  691,198.61  4,941.79  474,229.87  59.06  40.52 1,170,370.27 
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Current %Balance
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TOTAL: 1000-6000

TOTAL: 1000-5000  1,021,445.27 

 1,093,945.27 

 630,602.19 

 679,475.48 

 630,602.19 

 679,475.48  4,941.79 

 4,941.79 

 409,528.00 

 385,901.29 
TOTAL: INCOME  962,340.00  1,094,426.70  1,094,426.70  0.00 (132,086.70)

TOTAL: EXPENSES  1,170,370.27  691,198.61  691,198.61  4,941.79  474,229.87 

 113.73

 61.74

 62.11

 59.06

 0.00

 37.78

 37.44

 40.52

SUMMARY FOR 010 - GENERAL FUND

Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
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FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:18:08AM

FUND: 090  - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

LCFF State Aid  Charters - Current Year

 647,401.70  76.20  23.80090-00000-0-00000-00000-80111-0-0000   2,720,384.00  2,072,982.30  2,072,982.30  0.00 

TOTAL:  647,401.70  76.20  23.8080111  2,720,384.00  2,072,982.30  2,072,982.30  0.00 

Education Protection Account - Charter Schools

 46,303.00  25.20  74.79090-14000-0-00000-00000-80121-0-0000   61,908.00  15,605.00  15,605.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  46,303.00  25.21  74.7980121  61,908.00  15,605.00  15,605.00  0.00 

LCFF/Revenue Limit State Aid - Prior Years

(815.00) 0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-00000-80190-0-0000   0.00  815.00  815.00  0.00 

TOTAL: (815.00) 0.00  0.0080190  0.00  815.00  815.00  0.00 

LCFF/Revenue Limit State Aid Charters - Prior Years

 182,226.08  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-00000-80191-0-0000   0.00 (182,226.08) (182,226.08)  0.00 

TOTAL:  182,226.08  0.00  0.0080191  0.00 (182,226.08) (182,226.08)  0.00 

Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes

 534,928.00  0.00  100.00090-00000-0-00000-00000-80960-0-0000   534,928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  534,928.00  0.00  100.0080960  534,928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

All Other Federal Revenue

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 3,675.92  92.10  7.89090-30100-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   46,596.00  42,920.08  42,920.08  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.46  100.00  0.00090-32100-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   11,291.00  11,290.54  11,290.54  0.00 

 34,611.02  74.50  25.53090-32120-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   135,575.00  100,963.98  100,963.98  0.00 

 12,608.02  88.20  11.80090-32130-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   106,843.00  94,234.98  94,234.98  0.00 

 55,551.00  0.00  100.00090-32140-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   55,551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 8,600.82  5.10  94.89090-40350-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   9,064.00  463.18  463.18  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-40350-3-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 4,450.00  50.00  50.00090-41270-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   8,900.00  4,450.00  4,450.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-41270-3-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 40,651.60  0.00  109.71090-58126-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   37,052.00 (3,599.60) (3,599.60)  0.00 

 35,581.00  0.00  100.00090-58126-1-00000-00000-82900-0-0000   35,581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  195,729.84  56.16  43.8482900  446,453.00  250,723.16  250,723.16  0.00 

Mandated Cost Reimbursements

(358.00) 106.70  0.00090-00000-0-00000-00000-85500-0-0000   5,366.00  5,724.00  5,724.00  0.00 

TOTAL: (358.00) 106.67  0.0085500  5,366.00  5,724.00  5,724.00  0.00 
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FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023
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FUND: 090  - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

State Lottery Revenue

 50,688.59  1.10  98.89090-11000-0-00000-00000-85600-0-0000   51,255.00  566.41  566.41  0.00 

 19,594.94  4.10  95.87090-63000-0-00000-00000-85600-0-0000   20,439.00  844.06  844.06  0.00 

TOTAL:  70,283.53  1.97  98.0385600  71,694.00  1,410.47  1,410.47  0.00 

All Other State Revenue

 65,394.14  73.00  26.97090-26000-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   242,462.00  177,067.86  177,067.86  0.00 

 0.00  100.00  0.00090-60530-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   56,848.00  56,848.00  56,848.00  0.00 

 11,277.00  0.00  100.00090-62660-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   11,277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(113,425.73) 0.00  0.00090-67620-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   0.00  113,425.73  113,425.73  0.00 

 0.00  100.00  0.00090-74220-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   106,898.00  106,898.00  106,898.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(183,021.30) 0.00  0.00090-74350-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000   0.00  183,021.30  183,021.30  0.00 

TOTAL: (219,775.89) 152.64  0.0085900  417,485.00  637,260.89  637,260.89  0.00 

Interest

(5,167.38) 5,267.40  0.00090-00000-0-00000-00000-86600-0-0000   100.00  5,267.38  5,267.38  0.00 

TOTAL: (5,167.38) 5,267.38  0.0086600  100.00  5,267.38  5,267.38  0.00 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments

(646.56) 0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-00000-86620-0-0000   0.00  646.56  646.56  0.00 

TOTAL: (646.56) 0.00  0.0086620  0.00  646.56  646.56  0.00 

All Other Local Revenue

(8,000.00) 0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-00000-86990-0-0000   0.00  8,000.00  8,000.00  0.00 

TOTAL: (8,000.00) 0.00  0.0086990  0.00  8,000.00  8,000.00  0.00 

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In

 70,000.00  0.00  100.00090-00000-0-00000-00000-89190-0-0000   70,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  70,000.00  0.00  100.0089190  70,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Contributions from Unrestricted Resources

(518,004.00) 0.00  100.00090-00000-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000  (518,004.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 317,408.00  0.00  100.00090-07200-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000   317,408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 155,948.00  0.00  100.00090-07230-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000   155,948.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-14000-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 44,648.00  0.00  100.00090-30100-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000   44,648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-00000-00000-89800-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0089800  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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TOTAL: 80000  1,512,109.32  65.06  34.94 4,328,318.00  2,816,208.68  2,816,208.68  0.00 

TOTAL INCOME:  34.94 1,512,109.32  0.00  65.06 2,816,208.68  2,816,208.68  4,328,318.00 

Certificated Teachers` Salaries

 280,843.18  74.50  25.49090-00000-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000   1,101,916.00  821,072.82  821,072.82  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0101   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 12,497.19  73.50  26.51090-14000-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000   47,142.00  34,644.81  34,644.81  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-11000-0-0105 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 17,418.26  74.40  25.63090-32130-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0101   67,951.00  50,532.74  50,532.74  0.00 

 20,122.35  73.50  26.51090-74220-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000   75,897.00  55,774.65  55,774.65  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  330,880.98  74.41  25.5911000  1,292,906.00  962,025.02  962,025.02  0.00 

Substitute Teachers

 11,753.75  70.60  29.38090-00000-0-11100-10000-11002-0-0000   40,000.00  28,246.25  28,246.25  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-11002-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,000.00  0.00  100.00090-60530-0-11100-10000-11002-0-0000   2,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  13,753.75  67.25  32.7511002  42,000.00  28,246.25  28,246.25  0.00 

Teacher - Auxilary

 1,917.55  76.60  23.42090-00000-0-11100-40000-11003-0-0000   8,188.00  6,270.45  6,270.45  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-11003-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-11003-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(1,476.76) 265.90  0.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-11003-0-0203   890.00  2,366.76  2,366.76  0.00 

(5,542.98) 0.00  0.00090-26000-0-11100-10000-11003-0-0000   0.00  5,542.98  5,542.98  0.00 

 1,543.74  83.30  16.71090-32100-0-11100-10000-11003-0-0000   9,241.00  7,697.26  7,697.26  0.00 

 2,225.00  0.00  100.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-11003-0-0307   2,225.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: (1,333.45) 106.49  0.0011003  20,544.00  21,877.45  21,877.45  0.00 

Certificated Supervisors and Administrators Salaries

 10,842.40  89.50  10.52090-00000-0-00000-27000-13000-0-0000   103,077.00  92,234.60  92,234.60  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-13000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-13000-0-0104   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-13000-0-0112   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 5,825.52  72.70  27.27090-62660-0-11100-21000-13000-0-0104   21,360.00  15,534.48  15,534.48  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-62660-0-11100-21100-13000-0-0104   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  16,667.92  86.61  13.3913000  124,437.00  107,769.08  107,769.08  0.00 

Other Certificated Salaries

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-40000-19000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-19000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0019000  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: 10000  359,969.20  75.68  24.32 1,479,887.00  1,119,917.80  1,119,917.80  0.00 

Classified Instructional Salaries

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-40000-21000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(56.71) 0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000   0.00  56.71  56.71  0.00 

 6,725.09  77.00  23.02090-07200-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0101   29,208.00  22,482.91  22,482.91  0.00 

 11,136.29  83.90  16.15090-07200-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110   68,973.00  57,836.71  57,836.71  0.00 

 15,786.05  61.60  38.37090-26000-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000   41,145.00  25,358.95  25,358.95  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 10,002.26  72.50  27.55090-30100-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0106   36,310.00  26,307.74  26,307.74  0.00 

 4,522.45  77.50  22.46090-30100-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110   20,136.00  15,613.55  15,613.55  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-21000-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-21000-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-21000-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 23,715.66  72.90  27.15090-32120-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110   87,360.00  63,644.34  63,644.34  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 18,000.00  0.00  100.00090-60530-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000   18,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  89,831.09  70.17  29.8321000  301,132.00  211,300.91  211,300.91  0.00 

Instructional Aides - Auxilary

(356.00) 105.90  0.00090-00000-0-11100-40000-21003-0-0000   6,052.00  6,408.00  6,408.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-21003-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 548.94  45.10  54.89090-07200-0-11100-10000-21003-0-0110   1,000.00  451.06  451.06  0.00 

 890.00  0.00  100.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-21003-0-0203   890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 5,000.00  0.00  100.00090-26000-0-11100-10000-21003-0-0000   5,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32120-0-11100-10000-21003-0-0110   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  6,082.94  53.00  47.0021003  12,942.00  6,859.06  6,859.06  0.00 
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Classified Support Salaries

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-81100-22000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 15,599.37  77.10  22.86090-00000-0-00000-82000-22000-0-0000   68,253.00  52,653.63  52,653.63  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-40000-22000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,561.45  72.90  27.07090-07200-0-00000-24203-22000-0-0202   5,768.00  4,206.55  4,206.55  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-31400-22000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 9,079.77  75.90  24.14090-07200-0-00000-31400-22000-0-0308   37,614.00  28,534.23  28,534.23  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-36000-22000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 11,056.79  69.40  30.60090-07230-0-00000-36000-22000-0-0000   36,129.00  25,072.21  25,072.21  0.00 

(1,410.36) 0.00  0.00090-26000-0-00000-37000-22000-0-0000   0.00  1,410.36  1,410.36  0.00 

 5,586.31  68.40  31.56090-26000-0-00000-82000-22000-0-0000   17,698.00  12,111.69  12,111.69  0.00 

 2,542.80  0.00  100.00090-73880-0-00000-82000-22000-0-0000   2,542.80  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-36000-22000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-81100-22000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-82000-22000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  44,016.13  73.80  26.2022000  168,004.80  123,988.67  123,988.67  0.00 

Classified Support Salaries - Auxilary

 6,616.22  25.70  74.34090-00000-0-00000-82000-22003-0-0000   8,900.00  2,283.78  2,283.78  0.00 

 855.04  3.90  96.07090-07200-0-00000-31400-22003-0-0308   890.00  34.96  34.96  0.00 

 11,519.78  0.40  99.57090-07230-0-00000-36000-22003-0-0000   11,570.00  50.22  50.22  0.00 

TOTAL:  18,991.04  11.09  88.9122003  21,360.00  2,368.96  2,368.96  0.00 

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-23000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 19,060.91  75.70  24.30090-00000-0-00000-72000-23000-0-0000   78,440.00  59,379.09  59,379.09  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-21000-23000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 10,057.67  74.00  25.99090-07230-0-00000-36000-23000-0-0000   38,695.00  28,637.33  28,637.33  0.00 

TOTAL:  29,118.58  75.14  24.8623000  117,135.00  88,016.42  88,016.42  0.00 

Clerical, Technical and Office Staff Salaries

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-24000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 17,354.74  75.70  24.33090-00000-0-00000-27000-24000-0-0207   71,340.00  53,985.26  53,985.26  0.00 

 146.54  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-72000-24000-0-0000   0.00 (146.54) (146.54)  0.00 

 6,234.49  76.40  23.62090-00000-0-00000-72000-24000-0-0207   26,393.00  20,158.51  20,158.51  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-27000-24000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-24000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-27000-24000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-27000-24000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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TOTAL:  23,735.77  75.71  24.2924000  97,733.00  73,997.23  73,997.23  0.00 

Other Classified Salaries

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-29000-0-0305 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-29000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-27000-29000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 6,914.04  62.70  37.26090-07200-0-00000-21000-29000-0-0107   18,555.00  11,640.96  11,640.96  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-29000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,963.27  82.80  17.21090-07200-0-00000-24200-29000-0-0202   17,220.00  14,256.73  14,256.73  0.00 

 5,211.70  73.50  26.51090-07200-0-00000-27000-29000-0-0305   19,659.00  14,447.30  14,447.30  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-31400-29000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-00000-27000-29000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-29000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-58126-0-00000-27000-29000-0-0201 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,233.30  73.50  26.51090-58126-0-11100-10000-29000-0-0201   8,425.00  6,191.70  6,191.70  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-29000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  17,322.31  72.87  27.1329000  63,859.00  46,536.69  46,536.69  0.00 

TOTAL: 20000  229,097.86  70.71  29.29 782,165.80  553,067.94  553,067.94  0.00 

State Teachers` Retirement System, certificated positions

 2,527.62  87.20  12.84090-00000-0-00000-27000-31010-0-0000   19,688.00  17,160.38  17,160.38  0.00 

 56,083.20  73.60  26.43090-00000-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000   212,215.00  156,131.80  156,131.80  0.00 

 365.35  76.60  23.37090-00000-0-11100-40000-31010-0-0000   1,563.00  1,197.65  1,197.65  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-31010-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-31010-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-31010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0101   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-31010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-31010-0-0104   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-31010-0-0112   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(350.03) 443.20  0.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-31010-0-0203   102.00  452.03  452.03  0.00 

 2,386.88  72.70  27.27090-14000-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000   8,752.00  6,365.12  6,365.12  0.00 

(1,058.70) 0.00  0.00090-26000-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000   0.00  1,058.70  1,058.70  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-31010-0-0105 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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 243.27  85.70  14.31090-32100-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000   1,700.00  1,456.73  1,456.73  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 3,169.58  74.90  25.13090-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0101   12,615.00  9,445.42  9,445.42  0.00 

 76.00  0.00  100.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0307   76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,112.96  72.70  27.28090-62660-0-11100-21000-31010-0-0104   4,080.00  2,967.04  2,967.04  0.00 

 3,687.77  73.80  26.17090-74220-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000   14,091.00  10,403.23  10,403.23  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  68,243.90  75.17  24.8331010  274,882.00  206,638.10  206,638.10  0.00 

State Teachers` Retirement System, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-31020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,280.86  62.90  37.10090-07200-0-00000-21000-31020-0-0107   3,452.00  2,171.14  2,171.14  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-31020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,311.25  67.10  32.93090-07200-0-00000-24200-31020-0-0202   3,982.00  2,670.75  2,670.75  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-27000-31020-0-0305   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 366.34  93.00  7.05090-30100-0-11100-10000-31020-0-0106   5,197.00  4,830.66  4,830.66  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-31020-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32120-0-11100-10000-31020-0-0110   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-58126-0-11100-10000-31020-0-0201   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  2,958.45  76.58  23.4231020  12,631.00  9,672.55  9,672.55  0.00 

Public Employees Retirement System, certificated positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-32010-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0032010  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Public Employees` Retirement System, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 4,476.70  74.60  25.45090-00000-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0207   17,592.00  13,115.30  13,115.30  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0305   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 4,836.62  75.00  25.00090-00000-0-00000-72000-32020-0-0000   19,344.00  14,507.38  14,507.38  0.00 

 1,626.68  75.00  25.00090-00000-0-00000-72000-32020-0-0207   6,508.00  4,881.32  4,881.32  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-81100-32020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 6,714.81  64.80  35.18090-00000-0-00000-82000-32020-0-0000   19,088.00  12,373.19  12,373.19  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-27000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(1,625.69) 0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-40000-32020-0-0000   0.00  1,625.69  1,625.69  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-32020-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-21000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-21000-32020-0-0107   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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 1,464.00  0.00  100.00090-07200-0-00000-24203-32020-0-0202   1,464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,322.33  72.70  27.28090-07200-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0305   4,848.00  3,525.67  3,525.67  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-31400-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,520.15  73.50  26.53090-07200-0-00000-31400-32020-0-0308   9,501.00  6,980.85  6,980.85  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-36000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(14.39) 0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  14.39  14.39  0.00 

 1,706.55  76.30  23.69090-07200-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0101   7,203.00  5,496.45  5,496.45  0.00 

 7,510.41  56.50  43.48090-07200-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110   17,273.00  9,762.59  9,762.59  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-27000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(3,377.35) 135.10  0.00090-07230-0-00000-36000-32020-0-0000   9,616.00  12,993.35  12,993.35  0.00 

 136.00  0.00  100.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-32020-0-0203   136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(357.82) 0.00  0.00090-26000-0-00000-37000-32020-0-0000   0.00  357.82  357.82  0.00 

 1,417.95  67.50  32.48090-26000-0-00000-82000-32020-0-0000   4,365.00  2,947.05  2,947.05  0.00 

(631.64) 0.00  0.00090-26000-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000   0.00  631.64  631.64  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,234.88  76.20  23.77090-30100-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110   5,196.00  3,961.12  3,961.12  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-32020-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-32020-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 6,016.49  72.10  27.90090-32120-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110   21,564.00  15,547.51  15,547.51  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-58126-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0201 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 566.02  72.70  27.25090-58126-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0201   2,077.00  1,510.98  1,510.98  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-36000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-27000-32020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  35,542.70  75.62  24.3832020  145,775.00  110,232.30  110,232.30  0.00 

OASDI, Certificated Positions

 950.01  5.00  95.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-33012-0-0000   1,000.00  49.99  49.99  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-33012-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  950.01  5.00  95.0033012  1,000.00  49.99  49.99  0.00 

Medicare, Certificated Positions

 157.60  89.50  10.54090-00000-0-00000-27000-33013-0-0000   1,495.00  1,337.40  1,337.40  0.00 

 3,795.82  76.40  23.56090-00000-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000   16,111.00  12,315.18  12,315.18  0.00 

 29.09  75.80  24.24090-00000-0-11100-40000-33013-0-0000   120.00  90.91  90.91  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-33013-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:18:08AM

FUND: 090  - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-33013-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-33013-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0101   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-33013-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-33013-0-0104   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-33013-0-0112   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(26.29) 428.60  0.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-33013-0-0203   8.00  34.29  34.29  0.00 

 162.65  75.50  24.46090-14000-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000   665.00  502.35  502.35  0.00 

 576.62  12.20  87.77090-26000-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000   657.00  80.38  80.38  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-33013-0-0105 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 38.42  74.40  25.61090-32100-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000   150.00  111.58  111.58  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 225.28  76.50  23.52090-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0101   958.00  732.72  732.72  0.00 

 12.00  0.00  100.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0307   12.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 84.72  72.70  27.33090-62660-0-11100-21000-33013-0-0104   310.00  225.28  225.28  0.00 

 261.29  75.60  24.42090-74220-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000   1,070.00  808.71  808.71  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  5,317.20  75.33  24.6733013  21,556.00  16,238.80  16,238.80  0.00 

Social Security/Medicare/Alternative, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-72000-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-31400-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07230-0-00000-36000-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0033020  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

OASDI, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 872.06  79.70  20.29090-00000-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0207   4,299.00  3,426.94  3,426.94  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0305   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 973.74  79.40  20.60090-00000-0-00000-72000-33022-0-0000   4,727.00  3,753.26  3,753.26  0.00 

 351.29  77.90  22.09090-00000-0-00000-72000-33022-0-0207   1,590.00  1,238.71  1,238.71  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-81100-33022-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED
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 1,163.25  75.10  24.94090-00000-0-00000-82000-33022-0-0000   4,665.00  3,501.75  3,501.75  0.00 

(191.29) 0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000   0.00  191.29  191.29  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-27000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(21.30) 105.70  0.00090-00000-0-11100-40000-33022-0-0000   376.00  397.30  397.30  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-33022-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-21000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,121.00  0.00  100.00090-07200-0-00000-21000-33022-0-0107   1,121.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,038.00  0.00  100.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-33022-0-0202   1,038.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 97.20  72.80  27.15090-07200-0-00000-24203-33022-0-0202   358.00  260.80  260.80  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 288.26  75.70  24.35090-07200-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0305   1,184.00  895.74  895.74  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-31400-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 525.78  77.30  22.65090-07200-0-00000-31400-33022-0-0308   2,321.00  1,795.22  1,795.22  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-36000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(3.52) 0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  3.52  3.52  0.00 

 366.08  79.20  20.80090-07200-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0101   1,760.00  1,393.92  1,393.92  0.00 

 615.62  85.40  14.58090-07200-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110   4,221.00  3,605.38  3,605.38  0.00 

(983.06) 141.80  0.00090-07230-0-00000-36000-33022-0-0000   2,350.00  3,333.06  3,333.06  0.00 

 33.00  0.00  100.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-33022-0-0203   33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(87.43) 0.00  0.00090-26000-0-00000-37000-33022-0-0000   0.00  87.43  87.43  0.00 

 316.09  70.40  29.62090-26000-0-00000-82000-33022-0-0000   1,067.00  750.91  750.91  0.00 

 1,848.28  34.30  65.73090-26000-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000   2,812.00  963.72  963.72  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 301.94  76.20  23.77090-30100-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110   1,270.00  968.06  968.06  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-33022-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-33022-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,324.04  74.90  25.12090-32120-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110   5,270.00  3,945.96  3,945.96  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-58126-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0201 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 123.12  75.70  24.28090-58126-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0201   507.00  383.88  383.88  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-36000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-81100-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-82000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-27000-33022-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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TOTAL:  10,072.15  75.42  24.5833022  40,969.00  30,896.85  30,896.85  0.00 

Medicare, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 222.22  77.90  22.11090-00000-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0207   1,005.00  782.78  782.78  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0305   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 246.15  77.70  22.28090-00000-0-00000-72000-33023-0-0000   1,105.00  858.85  858.85  0.00 

 79.68  78.60  21.42090-00000-0-00000-72000-33023-0-0207   372.00  292.32  292.32  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-81100-33023-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 294.42  73.00  26.99090-00000-0-00000-82000-33023-0-0000   1,091.00  796.58  796.58  0.00 

 16,111.00  0.00  100.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000   16,111.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-27000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(4.87) 105.50  0.00090-00000-0-11100-40000-33023-0-0000   88.00  92.87  92.87  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-33023-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-21000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 93.19  64.40  35.57090-07200-0-00000-21000-33023-0-0107   262.00  168.81  168.81  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 35.25  85.40  14.57090-07200-0-00000-24200-33023-0-0202   242.00  206.75  206.75  0.00 

 22.99  72.60  27.37090-07200-0-00000-24203-33023-0-0202   84.00  61.01  61.01  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 67.48  75.60  24.36090-07200-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0305   277.00  209.52  209.52  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-31400-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 128.75  76.30  23.71090-07200-0-00000-31400-33023-0-0308   543.00  414.25  414.25  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-36000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(0.83) 0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.83  0.83  0.00 

 86.05  79.10  20.89090-07200-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0101   412.00  325.95  325.95  0.00 

 142.85  85.50  14.46090-07200-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110   988.00  845.15  845.15  0.00 

(230.49) 142.00  0.00090-07230-0-00000-36000-33023-0-0000   549.00  779.49  779.49  0.00 

 8.00  0.00  100.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-33023-0-0203   8.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(20.45) 0.00  0.00090-26000-0-00000-37000-33023-0-0000   0.00  20.45  20.45  0.00 

 74.39  70.20  29.76090-26000-0-00000-82000-33023-0-0000   250.00  175.61  175.61  0.00 

 289.27  56.00  44.03090-26000-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000   657.00  367.73  367.73  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 130.54  74.50  25.50090-30100-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0106   512.00  381.46  381.46  0.00 

 70.61  76.20  23.77090-30100-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110   297.00  226.39  226.39  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-33023-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-33023-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-33023-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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 310.12  74.80  25.15090-32120-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110   1,233.00  922.88  922.88  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-58126-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0201 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,099.23  7.60  92.45090-58126-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0201   1,189.00  89.77  89.77  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-36000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-81100-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-82000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-27000-33023-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  19,255.55  29.40  70.6033023  27,275.00  8,019.45  8,019.45  0.00 

Health & Welfare Benefits, certificated positions

 3,622.50  71.30  28.75090-00000-0-00000-27000-34010-0-0000   12,600.00  8,977.50  8,977.50  0.00 

 64,905.50  74.30  25.68090-00000-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000   252,704.00  187,798.50  187,798.50  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-14000-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 4,379.24  72.70  27.34090-32130-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0101   16,020.00  11,640.76  11,640.76  0.00 

 12,970.00  0.00  100.00090-74220-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000   12,970.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  85,877.24  70.82  29.1834010  294,294.00  208,416.76  208,416.76  0.00 

Health & Welfare Benefits, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-34020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 6,422.05  73.30  26.73090-00000-0-00000-27000-34020-0-0207   24,030.00  17,607.95  17,607.95  0.00 

 4,281.35  73.30  26.73090-00000-0-00000-72000-34020-0-0000   16,020.00  11,738.65  11,738.65  0.00 

 2,140.70  73.30  26.73090-00000-0-00000-72000-34020-0-0207   8,010.00  5,869.30  5,869.30  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-81100-34020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 13,103.16  49.70  50.34090-00000-0-00000-82000-34020-0-0000   26,031.00  12,927.84  12,927.84  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-36000-34020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(8.16) 100.10  0.00090-07230-0-00000-36000-34020-0-0000   9,612.00  9,620.16  9,620.16  0.00 

 3,447.17  48.90  51.07090-26000-0-00000-82000-34020-0-0000   6,750.00  3,302.83  3,302.83  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 8,086.10  49.50  50.48090-30100-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0106   16,020.00  7,933.90  7,933.90  0.00 

 0.07  100.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110   5,073.00  5,072.93  5,072.93  0.00 
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 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-34020-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-34020-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-34020-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 3,017.94  74.80  25.23090-32120-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110   11,963.00  8,945.06  8,945.06  0.00 

TOTAL:  40,490.38  67.22  32.7834020  123,509.00  83,018.62  83,018.62  0.00 

State Unemployment Insurance, certificated positions

 54.81  89.40  10.62090-00000-0-00000-27000-35010-0-0000   516.00  461.19  461.19  0.00 

 1,308.21  76.40  23.55090-00000-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000   5,555.00  4,246.79  4,246.79  0.00 

 8.65  78.40  21.63090-00000-0-11100-40000-35010-0-0000   40.00  31.35  31.35  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-35010-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-35010-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-35010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0101   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-35010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-35010-0-0104   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-35010-0-0112   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(8.83) 394.30  0.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-35010-0-0203   3.00  11.83  11.83  0.00 

 55.76  75.70  24.35090-14000-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000   229.00  173.24  173.24  0.00 

 198.29  12.30  87.74090-26000-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000   226.00  27.71  27.71  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-35010-0-0105 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 11.53  76.90  23.06090-32100-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000   50.00  38.47  38.47  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 77.36  76.60  23.44090-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0101   330.00  252.64  252.64  0.00 

 33.00  0.00  100.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0307   33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 29.40  72.50  27.48090-62660-0-11100-21000-35010-0-0104   107.00  77.60  77.60  0.00 

 90.08  75.60  24.41090-74220-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000   369.00  278.92  278.92  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  1,858.26  75.08  24.9235010  7,458.00  5,599.74  5,599.74  0.00 

State Unemployment Insurance, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 76.10  78.00  21.99090-00000-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0207   346.00  269.90  269.90  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0305   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:18:08AM

FUND: 090  - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

 84.82  77.70  22.26090-00000-0-00000-72000-35020-0-0000   381.00  296.18  296.18  0.00 

 28.23  78.10  21.88090-00000-0-00000-72000-35020-0-0207   129.00  100.77  100.77  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-81100-35020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 101.37  73.00  26.96090-00000-0-00000-82000-35020-0-0000   376.00  274.63  274.63  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-27000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(1.06) 103.40  0.00090-00000-0-11100-40000-35020-0-0000   31.00  32.06  32.06  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-35020-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-21000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 31.82  64.60  35.36090-07200-0-00000-21000-35020-0-0107   90.00  58.18  58.18  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 12.74  84.80  15.17090-07200-0-00000-24200-35020-0-0202   84.00  71.26  71.26  0.00 

 7.97  72.50  27.48090-07200-0-00000-24203-35020-0-0202   29.00  21.03  21.03  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 22.76  76.00  23.96090-07200-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0305   95.00  72.24  72.24  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-31400-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 44.16  76.40  23.61090-07200-0-00000-31400-35020-0-0308   187.00  142.84  142.84  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-36000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(0.28) 0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.28  0.28  0.00 

 29.63  79.10  20.87090-07200-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0101   142.00  112.37  112.37  0.00 

 49.57  85.50  14.54090-07200-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110   341.00  291.43  291.43  0.00 

(79.82) 142.20  0.00090-07230-0-00000-36000-35020-0-0000   189.00  268.82  268.82  0.00 

 3.00  0.00  100.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-35020-0-0203   3.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(7.05) 0.00  0.00090-26000-0-00000-37000-35020-0-0000   0.00  7.05  7.05  0.00 

 25.42  70.40  29.56090-26000-0-00000-82000-35020-0-0000   86.00  60.58  60.58  0.00 

 99.22  56.10  43.90090-26000-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000   226.00  126.78  126.78  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 45.47  74.30  25.69090-30100-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0106   177.00  131.53  131.53  0.00 

 24.97  75.80  24.24090-30100-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110   103.00  78.03  78.03  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-35020-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-35020-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-35020-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 106.77  74.90  25.12090-32120-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110   425.00  318.23  318.23  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-58126-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0201 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 10.05  75.50  24.51090-58126-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0201   41.00  30.95  30.95  0.00 
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:18:08AM

FUND: 090  - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-36000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-81100-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-82000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-27000-35020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  715.86  79.44  20.5635020  3,481.00  2,765.14  2,765.14  0.00 

Worker`s Compensation Insurance, certificated positions

 1,997.94  42.80  57.17090-00000-0-00000-27000-36010-0-0000   3,495.00  1,497.06  1,497.06  0.00 

 23,879.48  36.60  63.40090-00000-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000   37,665.00  13,785.52  13,785.52  0.00 

 175.34  36.70  63.30090-00000-0-11100-40000-36010-0-0000   277.00  101.66  101.66  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-36010-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-36010-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-36010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0101   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-36010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-36010-0-0104   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-21100-36010-0-0112   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(19.43) 202.30  0.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-36010-0-0203   19.00  38.43  38.43  0.00 

 992.68  36.20  63.84090-14000-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000   1,555.00  562.32  562.32  0.00 

 685.02  11.60  88.39090-26000-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000   775.00  89.98  89.98  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0105   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-36010-0-0105 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 25.06  83.30  16.71090-32100-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000   150.00  124.94  124.94  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,419.78  36.60  63.38090-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0101   2,240.00  820.22  820.22  0.00 

 425.00  0.00  100.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0307   425.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 471.84  34.80  65.17090-62660-0-11100-21000-36010-0-0104   724.00  252.16  252.16  0.00 

 1,595.73  36.20  63.80090-74220-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000   2,501.00  905.27  905.27  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  31,648.44  36.48  63.5236010  49,826.00  18,177.56  18,177.56  0.00 

Worker`s Compensation Insurance, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 42.75  95.30  4.65090-00000-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0207   919.00  876.25  876.25  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0305   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:18:08AM

FUND: 090  - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

 341.57  73.80  26.21090-00000-0-00000-72000-36020-0-0000   1,303.00  961.43  961.43  0.00 

 79.79  80.40  19.60090-00000-0-00000-72000-36020-0-0207   407.00  327.21  327.21  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-81100-36020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 162.32  84.60  15.40090-00000-0-00000-82000-36020-0-0000   1,054.00  891.68  891.68  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-27000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(0.01) 100.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-40000-36020-0-0000   104.00  104.01  104.01  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-41000-36020-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-21000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 80.05  70.20  29.76090-07200-0-00000-21000-36020-0-0107   269.00  188.95  188.95  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24200-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 54.59  80.90  19.09090-07200-0-00000-24200-36020-0-0202   286.00  231.41  231.41  0.00 

 30.72  69.00  31.03090-07200-0-00000-24203-36020-0-0202   99.00  68.28  68.28  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 44.48  84.10  15.94090-07200-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0305   279.00  234.52  234.52  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-31400-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 122.26  79.10  20.86090-07200-0-00000-31400-36020-0-0308   586.00  463.74  463.74  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-36000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(0.92) 0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.92  0.92  0.00 

 66.11  84.70  15.34090-07200-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0101   431.00  364.89  364.89  0.00 

 217.98  81.30  18.73090-07200-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110   1,164.00  946.02  946.02  0.00 

 265.43  76.70  23.32090-07230-0-00000-36000-36020-0-0000   1,138.00  872.57  872.57  0.00 

 10.00  0.00  100.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-36020-0-0203   10.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(22.90) 0.00  0.00090-26000-0-00000-37000-36020-0-0000   0.00  22.90  22.90  0.00 

 97.42  66.90  33.14090-26000-0-00000-82000-36020-0-0000   294.00  196.58  196.58  0.00 

 363.37  53.10  46.89090-26000-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000   775.00  411.63  411.63  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 175.97  70.80  29.18090-30100-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0106   603.00  427.03  427.03  0.00 

 96.64  72.40  27.61090-30100-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110   350.00  253.36  253.36  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0111   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-36020-0-0106 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-36020-0-0110 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-3-11100-10000-36020-0-0111 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 419.98  71.10  28.90090-32120-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110   1,453.00  1,033.02  1,033.02  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-58126-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0201 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 19.52  83.70  16.27090-58126-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0201   120.00  100.48  100.48  0.00 
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 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-36000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-81100-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-00000-82000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-27000-36020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  2,667.12  77.09  22.9136020  11,644.00  8,976.88  8,976.88  0.00 

Other Benefits, certificated positions

 1,486.00  0.00  100.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-39010-0-0000   1,486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-39010-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  1,486.00  0.00  100.0039010  1,486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: 30000  307,083.26  69.77  30.23 1,015,786.00  708,702.74  708,702.74  0.00 

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-41000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-41000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-11000-0-11100-10000-41000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 45.41  97.70  2.27090-26000-0-11100-10000-41000-0-0000   2,000.00  1,954.59  1,954.59  0.00 

 2,750.00  0.00  100.00090-60530-0-11100-10000-41000-0-0000   2,750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-63000-0-11100-10000-41000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  2,795.41  41.15  58.8541000  4,750.00  1,954.59  1,954.59  0.00 

Books and Other Reference Materials

 100.00  0.00  100.00090-00000-0-00000-72000-42000-0-0000   100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  100.00  0.00  100.0042000  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Materials and Supplies

 877.79  2.50  97.53090-00000-0-00000-21000-43000-0-0000   900.00  22.21  22.21  0.00 

 2,000.00  0.00  100.00090-00000-0-00000-21400-43000-0-0000   2,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,634.98  67.30  32.70090-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000   5,000.00  3,365.02  3,365.02  0.00 

(376.07) 147.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-31400-43000-0-0000   800.00  1,176.07  1,176.07  0.00 

(352.18) 111.40  0.00090-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000   3,096.00  3,448.18  3,448.18  0.00 

(131.55) 102.40  0.00090-00000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000   5,500.00  5,631.55  5,631.55  0.00 

(3,286.69) 114.60  0.00090-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000   24,000.00  27,499.18  27,499.18 (212.49)

 6,335.20  74.70  25.34090-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   25,000.00  18,664.80  18,664.80  0.00 

(26.49) 14.90  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0303   600.00  89.42  89.42  537.07 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-31400-43000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-40000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-11100-81100-43000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-24203-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 82.82  95.90  4.14090-07200-0-00000-24203-43000-0-0202   2,000.00  1,917.18  1,917.18  0.00 

(315.95) 0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   0.00  315.95  315.95  0.00 

(1,529.66) 108.50  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0103   18,000.00  19,529.66  19,529.66  0.00 

 1,418.04  20.30  79.67090-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0204   1,780.00  361.96  361.96  0.00 

 57.36  42.60  57.36090-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000   100.00  42.64  42.64  0.00 

 78.72  98.30  1.67090-11000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0305   4,700.00  4,621.28  4,621.28  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 107.26  99.70  0.35090-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0302   30,800.00  30,692.74  30,692.74  0.00 

 890.00  0.00  100.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-43000-0-0203   890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(214.42) 0.00  0.00090-26000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000   0.00  214.42  214.42  0.00 

 426.67  98.10  1.90090-26000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   22,500.00  22,073.33  22,073.33  0.00 

(128.78) 0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   0.00  128.78  128.78  0.00 

(436.24) 133.40  0.00090-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   1,307.00  1,743.24  1,743.24  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,958.00  0.00  100.00090-32130-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0109   1,958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 33,368.00  0.00  100.00090-32140-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   33,368.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 18,229.00  0.00  100.00090-32140-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0108   18,229.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 8,672.66  2.60  97.45090-41270-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0210   8,900.00  227.34  227.34  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-41270-3-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-41270-3-11100-10000-43000-0-0210 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-58126-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,849.63  35.10  64.87090-58126-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0201   4,393.00  1,543.37  1,543.37  0.00 

 29,598.00  0.00  100.00090-60530-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   29,598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0302   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 96.39  96.30  3.71090-73880-0-00000-31400-43000-0-0000   2,600.00  2,503.61  2,503.61  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74250-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,167.36  74.50  24.35090-74350-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000   8,900.00  6,628.45  6,628.45  104.19 

 7.88  99.10  0.91090-90570-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000   870.00  862.12  862.12  0.00 

TOTAL:  104,057.73  59.47  40.3743000  257,789.00  153,302.50  153,302.50  428.77 

Non-Capitalized Equipment

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-44000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,648.00  0.00  100.00090-00000-0-00000-31400-44000-0-0000   2,648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-72000-44000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-81100-44000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(2,555.63) 611.10  0.00090-00000-0-00000-82000-44000-0-0000   500.00  3,055.63  3,055.63  0.00 

 2,391.36  60.10  39.86090-00000-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000   6,000.00  3,608.64  3,608.64  0.00 
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 1,808.89  84.70  15.33090-00000-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0303   11,800.00  9,991.11  9,991.11  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-31400-44000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  100.00  0.00090-26000-0-00000-81100-44000-0-0000   5,500.00  5,500.00  5,500.00  0.00 

 209.14  91.60  8.37090-26000-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000   2,500.00  2,290.86  2,290.86  0.00 

 56.12  99.70  0.32090-58126-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0201   17,630.00  17,573.88  17,573.88  0.00 

 2,129.02  94.00  5.98090-58126-1-11100-10000-44000-0-0201   35,581.00  33,451.98  33,451.98  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-90570-0-00000-27000-44000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  6,686.90  91.86  8.1444000  82,159.00  75,472.10  75,472.10  0.00 

TOTAL: 40000  113,640.04  66.92  32.96 344,798.00  230,729.19  230,729.19  428.77 

Subagreements for Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07230-0-00000-36000-51000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0051000  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Travel and Conferences

 2,777.66  59.70  40.26090-00000-0-00000-27000-52000-0-0000   6,900.00  4,122.34  4,122.34  0.00 

 2,835.24  29.10  70.88090-00000-0-00000-72000-52000-0-0000   4,000.00  1,164.76  1,164.76  0.00 

 500.92  66.60  33.39090-00000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000   1,500.00  999.08  999.08  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-74100-52000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 8,900.00  0.00  100.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0112   8,900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(958.53) 0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0113   0.00  958.53  958.53  0.00 

 235.85  0.00  26.50090-11000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0203   890.00  0.00  0.00  654.15 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-52000-0-0203 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 205.00  31.70  68.33090-26000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000   300.00  95.00  95.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-40350-3-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 243.28  94.60  5.41090-60530-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000   4,500.00  4,256.72  4,256.72  0.00 

TOTAL:  14,739.42  42.97  54.6152000  26,990.00  11,596.43  11,596.43  654.15 

Dues and Memberships

 820.25  72.70  27.34090-00000-0-00000-27000-53000-0-0000   3,000.00  2,179.75  2,179.75  0.00 

 800.00  0.00  100.00090-00000-0-00000-72000-53000-0-0000   800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  1,620.25  57.36  42.6453000  3,800.00  2,179.75  2,179.75  0.00 

Other Insurance

 21,317.67  21.30  78.66090-00000-0-00000-72000-54500-0-0000   27,100.00  5,782.33  5,782.33  0.00 

 2,000.00  0.00  100.00090-07230-0-00000-36000-54500-0-0000   2,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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TOTAL:  23,317.67  19.87  80.1354500  29,100.00  5,782.33  5,782.33  0.00 

Operation and Housekeeping Services

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-81100-55000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 9,831.72  59.90  40.11090-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000   24,510.00  14,678.28  14,678.28  0.00 

TOTAL:  9,831.72  59.89  40.1155000  24,510.00  14,678.28  14,678.28  0.00 

Electricity

 10,187.03  88.60  11.45090-00000-0-00000-82000-55002-0-0000   89,000.00  78,812.97  78,812.97  0.00 

TOTAL:  10,187.03  88.55  11.4555002  89,000.00  78,812.97  78,812.97  0.00 

Water/Sewer

 1,668.75  76.60  23.44090-00000-0-00000-82000-55003-0-0000   7,120.00  5,451.25  5,451.25  0.00 

TOTAL:  1,668.75  76.56  23.4455003  7,120.00  5,451.25  5,451.25  0.00 

Garbage

 1,073.89  86.60  13.41090-00000-0-00000-82000-55006-0-0000   8,010.00  6,936.11  6,936.11  0.00 

TOTAL:  1,073.89  86.59  13.4155006  8,010.00  6,936.11  6,936.11  0.00 

Propane

 3,745.07  82.50  17.53090-00000-0-00000-82000-55007-0-0000   21,360.00  17,614.93  17,614.93  0.00 

TOTAL:  3,745.07  82.47  17.5355007  21,360.00  17,614.93  17,614.93  0.00 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs and Non-Capitalized Improvements

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-27000-56000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(1,140.48) 0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-72000-56000-0-0000   0.00  1,140.48  1,140.48  0.00 

 2,557.63  93.60  6.39090-00000-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000   40,000.00  37,442.37  37,442.37  0.00 

 5,547.96  88.90  11.10090-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000   50,000.00  44,452.04  44,452.04  0.00 

 913.96  81.70  18.28090-00000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000   5,000.00  4,086.04  4,086.04  0.00 

(16,558.84) 70.20  0.00090-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000   41,000.00  28,768.82  28,768.82  28,790.02 

 84.20  98.90  1.14090-90570-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000   7,400.00  7,315.80  7,315.80  0.00 

 20.01  98.90  1.11090-90570-0-00000-85000-56000-0-0000   1,800.00  1,779.99  1,779.99  0.00 

TOTAL: (8,575.56) 86.08  0.0056000  145,200.00  124,985.54  124,985.54  28,790.02 

Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expenditures

 311.50  30.00  70.00090-00000-0-00000-21000-58000-0-0000   445.00  133.50  133.50  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-24200-58000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,862.78  78.00  22.02090-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000   13,000.00  10,137.22  10,137.22  0.00 

 188.85  97.50  2.50090-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0205   7,565.00  7,376.15  7,376.15  0.00 

 87.50  92.70  7.29090-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0206   1,200.00  1,112.50  1,112.50  0.00 
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 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-31200-58000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 2,110.04  43.90  6.92090-00000-0-00000-31400-58000-0-0000   30,500.00  13,389.59  13,389.59  15,000.37 

 404.00  0.00  100.00090-00000-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000   404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 17,217.28  71.30  28.70090-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000   60,000.00  42,782.72  42,782.72  0.00 

 62.00  98.40  1.63090-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0208   3,800.00  3,738.00  3,738.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-73000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-77000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 9,884.68  0.00  100.00090-00000-0-00000-77000-58000-0-0306   9,884.68  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 1,211.21  91.90  8.07090-00000-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000   15,000.00  13,788.79  13,788.79  0.00 

(1,773.60) 188.70  0.00090-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000   2,000.00  3,773.60  3,773.60  0.00 

(779.21) 101.90  0.00090-00000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000   42,000.00  42,779.21  42,779.21  0.00 

 2,225.00  0.00  100.00090-07200-0-00000-24203-58000-0-0202   2,225.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-31400-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0102   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 187.63  99.00  0.99090-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0108   19,000.00  18,812.37  18,812.37  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0109   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0304   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-07200-0-11100-24200-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 3,000.00  0.00  100.00090-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000   3,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 692.42  86.60  13.41090-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0309   5,162.00  4,469.58  4,469.58  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-11000-0-11100-41000-58000-0-0203   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-26000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(1,613.93) 0.00  0.00090-26000-0-00000-83000-58000-0-0000   0.00  1,613.93  1,613.93  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 505.50  89.90  10.11090-32120-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000   5,000.00  4,494.50  4,494.50  0.00 

 101.00  95.00  5.05090-32130-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000   2,000.00  1,899.00  1,899.00  0.00 

 3,954.00  0.00  100.00090-32140-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0114   3,954.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

(1,446.25) 0.00  0.00090-32160-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000   0.00  1,446.25  1,446.25  0.00 

 9,064.00  0.00  100.00090-40350-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0102   9,064.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-40350-3-11100-10000-58000-0-0102 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  100.00  0.00090-58126-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000   2,670.00  2,670.00  2,670.00  0.00 

 4,285.52  52.40  47.62090-62660-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0113   9,000.00  4,714.48  4,714.48  0.00 

(929.26) 0.00  0.00090-70280-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000   0.00  929.26  929.26  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-74260-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0304   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-90570-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  51,812.66  72.94  20.9958000  246,873.68  180,060.65  180,060.65  15,000.37 
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:18:08AM

FUND: 090  - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

Communications

 22,566.34  50.90  49.06090-00000-0-00000-82000-59000-0-0000   46,000.00  23,433.66  23,433.66  0.00 

TOTAL:  22,566.34  50.94  49.0659000  46,000.00  23,433.66  23,433.66  0.00 

Communications - E Rate Discount (Abatement)

(30,250.00) 0.00  100.00090-00000-0-00000-82000-59001-0-0000  (30,250.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: (30,250.00) 0.00  100.0059001 (30,250.00)  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Communications - Telephone

 2,623.27  70.50  29.47090-00000-0-00000-82000-59003-0-0000   8,900.00  6,276.73  6,276.73  0.00 

TOTAL:  2,623.27  70.53  29.4759003  8,900.00  6,276.73  6,276.73  0.00 

Communications - Postage

 60.85  95.70  4.35090-00000-0-00000-72000-59004-0-0000   1,400.00  1,339.15  1,339.15  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-82000-59004-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  60.85  95.65  4.3559004  1,400.00  1,339.15  1,339.15  0.00 

TOTAL: 50000  104,421.36  76.30  16.63 628,013.68  479,147.78  479,147.78  44,444.54 

Equipment

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-82000-64000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-26000-0-00000-36000-64000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-58126-0-11100-10000-64000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0064000  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: 60000  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Other Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficits Payments to COE

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-92000-71420-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0071420  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Transfers of Indirect Costs

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-72100-73100-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  0.00090-30100-0-00000-72100-73100-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0073100  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Debt Service - Interest

 0.57  100.00  0.01090-00000-0-00000-91000-74380-0-0000   4,994.00  4,993.43  4,993.43  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.57  99.99  0.0174380  4,994.00  4,993.43  4,993.43  0.00 

Other Debt Service - Principal
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:18:08AM

FUND: 090  - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

 0.51  100.00  0.00090-00000-0-00000-91000-74390-0-0000   22,711.00  22,710.49  22,710.49  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.51  100.00  0.0074390  22,711.00  22,710.49  22,710.49  0.00 

TOTAL: 70000  1.08  100.00  0.00 27,705.00  27,703.92  27,703.92  0.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES:  3,119,269.37  3,119,269.37  44,873.31  1,114,212.80  72.91  26.04 4,278,355.48 
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:18:08AM

FUND: 090  - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

TOTAL: 1000-6000

TOTAL: 1000-5000  4,250,650.48 

 4,250,650.48 

 3,091,565.45 

 3,091,565.45 

 3,091,565.45 

 3,091,565.45  44,873.31 

 44,873.31 

 1,114,211.72 

 1,114,211.72 
TOTAL: INCOME  4,328,318.00  2,816,208.68  2,816,208.68  0.00  1,512,109.32 

TOTAL: EXPENSES  4,278,355.48  3,119,269.37  3,119,269.37  44,873.31  1,114,212.80 

 65.06

 72.73

 72.73

 72.91

 34.94

 26.21

 26.21

 26.04

SUMMARY FOR 090 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:20:36AM

FUND: 130  - Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

Child Nutrition Programs

 79,049.88  54.80  45.17130-53100-0-00000-00000-82200-0-0000   175,000.00  95,950.12  95,950.12  0.00 

TOTAL:  79,049.88  54.83  45.1782200  175,000.00  95,950.12  95,950.12  0.00 

Child Nutrition

 20,000.00  0.00  100.00130-53100-0-00000-00000-85200-0-0000   20,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  20,000.00  0.00  100.0085200  20,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Food Service Sales

(325.50) 132.60  0.00130-53100-0-00000-00000-86340-0-0000   1,000.00  1,325.50  1,325.50  0.00 

TOTAL: (325.50) 132.55  0.0086340  1,000.00  1,325.50  1,325.50  0.00 

Interest

(51.95) 120.80  0.00130-53100-0-00000-00000-86600-0-0000   250.00  301.95  301.95  0.00 

TOTAL: (51.95) 120.78  0.0086600  250.00  301.95  301.95  0.00 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments

(862.78) 0.00  0.00130-53100-0-00000-00000-86620-0-0000   0.00  862.78  862.78  0.00 

TOTAL: (862.78) 0.00  0.0086620  0.00  862.78  862.78  0.00 

All Other Local Revenue

 45.44  9.10  90.88130-53100-0-00000-00000-86990-0-0000   50.00  4.56  4.56  0.00 

TOTAL:  45.44  9.12  90.8886990  50.00  4.56  4.56  0.00 

To Cafeteria Fund, From General Fund

 0.00  0.00  0.00130-53100-0-00000-00000-89160-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0089160  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL: 80000  97,855.09  50.15  49.85 196,300.00  98,444.91  98,444.91  0.00 

TOTAL INCOME:  49.85 97,855.09  0.00  50.15 98,444.91  98,444.91  196,300.00 

Classified Support Salaries

 5,856.28  73.50  26.51130-53100-0-00000-37000-22000-0-0000   22,091.00  16,234.72  16,234.72  0.00 

TOTAL:  5,856.28  73.49  26.5122000  22,091.00  16,234.72  16,234.72  0.00 

Classified Support Salaries - Auxilary

 750.00  0.00  100.00130-53100-0-00000-37000-22003-0-0000   750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  750.00  0.00  100.0022003  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries
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FY: 2023

FROM: 7/1/2022 TO 3/31/2023

11:20:36AM

FUND: 130  - Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

 10,731.93  75.70  24.30130-53100-0-00000-37000-23000-0-0000   44,163.00  33,431.07  33,431.07  0.00 

TOTAL:  10,731.93  75.70  24.3023000  44,163.00  33,431.07  33,431.07  0.00 

TOTAL: 20000  17,338.21  74.12  25.88 67,004.00  49,665.79  49,665.79  0.00 

Public Employees` Retirement System, classified positions

 7,017.15  53.80  46.21130-53100-0-00000-37000-32020-0-0000   15,185.00  8,167.85  8,167.85  0.00 

TOTAL:  7,017.15  53.79  46.2132020  15,185.00  8,167.85  8,167.85  0.00 

Social Security/Medicare/Alternative, classified positions

 0.00  0.00  0.00130-53100-0-00000-37000-33020-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0033020  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

OASDI, classified positions

 631.72  83.00  17.02130-53100-0-00000-37000-33022-0-0000   3,711.00  3,079.28  3,079.28  0.00 

TOTAL:  631.72  82.98  17.0233022  3,711.00  3,079.28  3,079.28  0.00 

Medicare, classified positions

 147.83  83.00  17.03130-53100-0-00000-37000-33023-0-0000   868.00  720.17  720.17  0.00 

TOTAL:  147.83  82.97  17.0333023  868.00  720.17  720.17  0.00 

Health & Welfare Benefits, classified positions

 3,910.50  77.10  22.87130-53100-0-00000-37000-34020-0-0000   17,100.00  13,189.50  13,189.50  0.00 

TOTAL:  3,910.50  77.13  22.8734020  17,100.00  13,189.50  13,189.50  0.00 

State Unemployment Insurance, classified positions

 51.67  82.80  17.22130-53100-0-00000-37000-35020-0-0000   300.00  248.33  248.33  0.00 

TOTAL:  51.67  82.78  17.2235020  300.00  248.33  248.33  0.00 

Worker`s Compensation Insurance, classified positions

 216.90  78.80  21.20130-53100-0-00000-37000-36020-0-0000   1,023.00  806.10  806.10  0.00 

TOTAL:  216.90  78.80  21.2036020  1,023.00  806.10  806.10  0.00 

TOTAL: 30000  11,975.77  68.64  31.36 38,187.00  26,211.23  26,211.23  0.00 

Materials and Supplies

(3,588.88) 171.80  0.00130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000   5,000.00  8,588.88  8,588.88  0.00 

TOTAL: (3,588.88) 171.78  0.0043000  5,000.00  8,588.88  8,588.88  0.00 

Non-Capitalized Equipment

 0.00  0.00  0.00130-53100-0-00000-37000-44000-0-0000   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  0.00  0.00  0.0044000  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
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FUND: 130  - Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

Food

(6,520.47) 78.00  0.00130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000   60,000.00  46,812.98  46,812.98  19,707.49 

TOTAL: (6,520.47) 78.02  0.0047000  60,000.00  46,812.98  46,812.98  19,707.49 

TOTAL: 40000 (10,109.35) 85.23  0.00 65,000.00  55,401.86  55,401.86  19,707.49 

Travel and Conferences

 47.73  76.10  23.87130-53100-0-00000-37000-52000-0-0000   200.00  152.27  152.27  0.00 

TOTAL:  47.73  76.14  23.8752000  200.00  152.27  152.27  0.00 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs and Non-Capitalized Improvements

 0.00  0.00  0.00130-00000-0-00000-37000-56000-0-0000 C  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 502.07  90.00  10.04130-53100-0-00000-37000-56000-0-0000   5,000.00  4,497.93  4,497.93  0.00 

TOTAL:  502.07  89.96  10.0456000  5,000.00  4,497.93  4,497.93  0.00 

Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expenditures

(390.00) 0.00  0.00130-53100-0-00000-37000-58000-0-0000   0.00  390.00  390.00  0.00 

TOTAL: (390.00) 0.00  0.0058000  0.00  390.00  390.00  0.00 

TOTAL: 50000  159.80  96.93  3.07 5,200.00  5,040.20  5,040.20  0.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES:  136,319.08  136,319.08  19,707.49  19,364.43  77.72  11.04 175,391.00 
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FUND: 130  - Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Current %Balance

UNENCUMBERED

Encumbered%Year To DateWorkingFD    RE      PY  GO      FN      OB      SI  L2

TOTAL: 1000-6000

TOTAL: 1000-5000  175,391.00 

 175,391.00 

 136,319.08 

 136,319.08 

 136,319.08 

 136,319.08  19,707.49 

 19,707.49 

 19,364.43 

 19,364.43 
TOTAL: INCOME  196,300.00  98,444.91  98,444.91  0.00  97,855.09 

TOTAL: EXPENSES  175,391.00  136,319.08  136,319.08  19,707.49  19,364.43 

 50.15

 77.72

 77.72

 77.72

 49.85

 11.04

 11.04

 11.04

SUMMARY FOR 130 - CAFETERIA SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
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6. CONSENT ACTION ITEMS – 6.4 Enrollment Report District 
 
 
 
 





 

 

 

 

6. CONSENT ACTION ITEMS – 6.5 Enrollment Report Charter 
 
 
 
 





 

 

 

 

6. CONSENT ACTION ITEMS – 6.6 Payroll Report 
 
 
 
 











 

 

 

 

6. CONSENT ACTION ITEMS – 6.7 Vendor Payment Report 
 

 

 

 

 

 











Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 

 

 Small School, Big Heart  
 
23958 AVE 324/P.O. BOX 44260  PHONE: 559-564-2106 
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260   
 

 

7. OTHER ACTION ITEMS 7.1 Approve the Minutes from the March 9, 2023 Regular Board Meeting 
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MINUTES - SEQUOIUA UNION BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR BOARD MEETING 
 
 

THURSDAY, March 9, 2023 
6:00pm 

 
AGENDA 

 
 
 

ATTENDANCE 
 
 Board Members Present Lane Anderson, Board President 
     Melissa Myers, Board Clerk 
     Nicole Ray, Member 
     Cody Bogan, Member 
     Jon Cotta, Member 
 
 Board Members Absent Melissa Myers, Board Clerk 
     Jon Cotta arrived at 6:32pm 
 
 Staff Members Present Ken Horn, Superintendent/Principal 
     Edgardo Monroy, Business Manager  
OPENING BUSINESS 
 

1. CALL TO ORDER 
1.1 Regular Board meeting on March 9, 2023 was called to order at 6:03 pm by 

President Lane Anderson.  All Board members were present in the Gymnasium 
at Sequoia Union Elementary, 23958 Ave 324, Lemon Cove, CA 93244. 

 
2. FLAG SALUTE 

2.1 Board President, Lane Anderson led the flag salute.   
 

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
3.1 Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Nicole Ray, to 

approve the agenda, Motion carried 3-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
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4. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC 

Board President, Lane Anderson announced there are no public comments.   
Mr. Horn reported no online public comments. 
 

5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS 
5.1 Board Member Yearbook Photos 
Mrs. Keller came in and took pictures of those board members present. 
5.2 Superintendent Report 
Mr. Horn reported on basketball season is over and we have two undefeated 
seasons for the first time in seven years for the girl’s team and for the first time in 
12 years for the boy’s team.  Mr. Horn said that TCOE’s Poetry and Prose 
Countywide competition is next week Mr. Horn said that today was our Spelling 
Bee Contest and Landen Kruger won and will be going to the Tulare County 
Spelling Bee.  This past Sunday our 7th Grade went to Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo, 
and reported that they had a great time.  Kaweah pump has questions on the 
well casing they are going to put a new motor in despite the casing having 
grooves in the sides.  Mr. Horn met with the Memorial Board regarding the lease 
agreement, which he learned should have been signed back in 2018.  Mr. Horn 
provided an update on the states legislature regarding the economy and said that 
the Governor’s May revised budget might not be what they predicted in the 
January Budget. Mr. Horn also updated the Board on the expected rain storm 
that was coming and said we have sand bags in place and will keep students in 
the gym during morning and afternoon recess times. 
5.3 School Farm Report 
Mr. Horn showed pictures from the Ag show where students attended; the 
different events and hands-on activities they had there at the Ag show.  Mr. Horn 
let the Board know that on March 29th,  the leadership team from Sequoia Union 
will be meeting with the leadership team from Freemont Elementary School in 
Sanger Unified and touring their Ag classroom, learning about their Ag program, 
and their other STEM elective coursed. Board member, Nicole Ray will also 
attend the visit.  
5.4 Business Report 
Edgardo reported on the enrollment summary current and previous month.  The 
board would like to see the whole report with current data verses partial 
information.  
5.5 Review Sequoia Union Bonding Information  
Mr. Horn reported he met with Rex Despain with Isom Advisors about a potential 
school bond measure for Sequoia Union. Mr. Horn said Isom Advisors have 50 
years’ experience with school bond measures. Mr. Horn explained that Sequoia 
Union has never issued a GO (General Obligation) bond. Mr. Horn let the Board 
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know that a school bond measure will be voted upon by the voters who live in our 
district. Mr. Horn presented the voting demographics provided to him by Isom 
Advisors: There currently are 1,297 registered voters, which a majority are 
Republican 56%; 86% vote by mail, 45% of voters are 55 years or older. Mr. 
Horn showed data that suggests the best time to put up a school bond measure 
on a ballot would be during the Presidential election of November 2024.  Mr. 
Horn said that potential next steps would be to update the Sequoia Union master 
plan.  Mr. Horn said that School Work’s is the firm we would partner with to 
update the master plan, which he said would cost $15,910. Mr. Horn said the 
cost of that would be paid out of developer fees. Mr. Horn said the cost to do the 
bond with Isom Advisors would be on a contingency basis and if the bond doesn’t 
pass, Sequoia Union would pay nothing.  The only cost to Sequoia Union would 
be for an outside survey of $5,000, which would be paid out of developer fees 
 

6.  CONSENT ACTION ITEMS 
6.1 Budget Report District  

 $955,000 received out of $962,000 budgeted 

 $628,000 expenses; project to spend 1.1 million 
6.2 Budget Report Charter 

 $2.1 million received out of $ 4.3 million 

 $2.7 million expenses; projected to spend 4.2 million 
6.3 Cafeteria Report 

 $73,000 received; projected to receive $196,000 in revenue  

 $116,00 expenses; projected to spend $175,000 
6.4 Enrollment Report District 
6.5 Enrollment Report Charter 
6.6 Payroll Report 

 $149,000 Certificated 

 $69,000 Classified 

 $227,000 total payment with stipends and retro pay 
6.7 Vendor Payment Report 

 $114,000 total payments 
 
Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve 
Consent Action Items 6.1-6.7, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 

 
7. OTHER ACTION ITEMS 

7.1 Approve the Minutes of the February 9, 2023 Regular Board Meeting. 
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Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve 
Minutes of the February 9, 2023 Regular Board Meeting, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
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7.2 Approve the Minutes from the February 9, 2023 Special Board Meeting 
Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve 
the Minutes from the February 9, 2023 Special Board Meeting, Motion carried 4-
0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.3 Discuss and Approve the 2nd Interim Report 
Edgardo reported we first saw this in December.  Not a lot has changed.  We get 

an updated LCFF calculator which projects what we are going receive based 
on enrollment, ADA projections estimates we send out in November and 
February.   
Revenue projected to receive 

 District $3.3  

 Charter $560,000  

 Afterschool program ELOP Grant we have received $114,000 for Arts and 
Music instructional material 

 Leaning Recovery Grant have received $185,000 
Expenditures 

 Bonuses and retro payments 

 Insurance went up we moved the cap to $1,500 coving employee’s 
benefits. 

 One time expenses for services and operating 
We were funded for student ADA enrollment; 

 District 40.8 students 

 Charter 309.54 students  

 Projection for this year’s COLA and Augmentation is 13.26%, after 
negotiations 12% plus the governors added.   

 COLA and Augmentation for next year 8.13% and 3.54% for 2024-2025. 
Entitlement $560,000, next years projected to stay the same and 2024-25 

$641,000 projected. 

 Deficit $140,000 end of year due to the one-time expenses 

 Charter Calculator $3.1 first interim, adjusted a couple thousand more.  
Projected $3.6 increase in the next couple of years. 

 District Fund $789,000 end of year 2022-23 

 Charter Fund $689,000 end of year 2022-23 
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Jon Cotta, to approve the 
2nd Interim Report, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
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Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.4 Approve the 2nd Interim Budget Revision 
Edgardo reviewed some changes in the general fund $15,000 received. Charter 

$200,000 added and District fund $861.00.   
Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve 
the 2nd Interim Budget Revision, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.5 Approve the Mangini Associates Invoice for Stage 2 Schematic Design and 

Design Development for New TK Classroom Building 
Mr. Horn stated this is a new invoice for January 31st, $44,087.82 this is paid out 
of the design funds not the general fund. 
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Nicole Ray, to approve 
the Mangini Associates Invoice for Stage 2 Schematic Design and Design 
Development for New TK Classroom Building, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.6 Approve the 2023 Sequoia Union Suicide Prevention Plan 
Mr. Horn this needs to be approved for the next five years. 
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Jon Cotta, to approve the 
2023 Sequoia Union Suicide Prevention Plan, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.7 Approve the Exploration of a Sequoia Union Facilities Bond 
Mr. Horn stated the exploration of the bond would be the $5,000 for the survey, 
paid out of developer fees. 
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Nicole Ray, to approve 
the Exploration of a Sequoia Union Facilities Bond, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.8 Review and Approve the 2023 Sequoia Union Master Plan Proposal by 
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Schoolworks 
Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve 
Review and Approve the 2023 Sequoia Union Master Plan Proposal by 
Schoolworks, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.9 Approve the Sequoia Union E.S.D. and the Sequoia Memorial District Board 

Lease Agreement for the use of the Memorial Building 
Mr. Horn stated this is a 40 year lease. 
Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve 
the Sequoia Union E.S.D. and the Sequoia Memorial District Board Lease 
Agreement for the use of the Memorial Building, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.10 Approve the Tulare County Superintendent of Schools Internet Services 

Agreement 
Mr. Horn stated we want to just do a one year agreement to see how this works 
with our new IT staff and see if we need more giga-bites if needed. 
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Nicole Ray, to approve 
the Tulare County Superintendent of Schools Internet Services Agreement. 
Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.11 Approve the DRAFT 2023-2024 Sequoia Union Instructional Calendar  
Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve the 
DRAFT 2023-2024 Sequoia Union Instructional Calendar, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
 
7.12 Approve the Inter-district Transfer IN and OUT  
Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve 
Inter-district Transfer IN and OUT, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
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Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.13 Approve the Lane Engineering Land Surveying Services Proposal for the 
Sequoia Union Elementary School Farm  
Mr. Horn to be paid out general funds. 
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Jon Cotta, to Lane 
Engineering Land Surveying Services Proposal for the Sequoia Union 
Elementary School Farm, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.14 Approve the District consulting with the P.T.C. on creating a 501C3 for AG 

Foundation  
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Jon Cotta, to approve the 
District consulting with the P.T.C. on creating a 501C3 for AG Foundation, 
Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.15 Approve the Shopshire Containers Invoice for the After School Academy 

Storage Container 
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Jon Cotta, to approve the 
Shopshire Containers Invoice for the After School Academy Storage Container, 
Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 
7.16 Approve the T.C. Iron Quote for Materials and Supplies for the Play 

Structure 
Mr. Horn stated we can’t pay for the play structure only materials and supplies.  
PTC will be paying for this and hopefully done during the summer.  
Motion by Trustee Jon Cotta, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve the 
T.C. Iron Quote for Materials and Supplies for the Play Structure, Motion 
carried 4-0. 

Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
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8.  ORGANIZATIONAL BUSINESS 

8.1 Consideration of Agenda Items the Board Wishes to Discuss in Future 
Meetings 

 Transportation Plan (add Special Board Meeting 3/30/23) 
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Jon Cotta, to go into 
Closed and out of Open Session Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
 

9. CLOSED SESSION 
9.1 Education Code Sections 35146, 48900 et seq., 48921(b) and 49060 et seq., 

and 20 U.S.C. Section 1232g: STUDENT DISCIPLINE OR TOHER 
CONFIDENTIAL STUDENT MATTERS 

 
10. ADJOURMENT 
Board President, Lane Anderson, said there was nothing to report out of Closed Session. 
Motion to adjourn meeting by Trustee, Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee, Cody Bogan, 
Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Jon Cotta, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 

 
Meeting adjourned at 8:15 pm by Board President, Lane Anderson  
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7. OTHER ACTION ITEMS 7.2 Approve the Minutes from the March 30, 2023 Special Board Meeting 
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MINUTES - SEQUOIUA UNION BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL BOARD MEETING 
 
 

THURSDAY, March 30, 2023 
6:00pm 

 
AGENDA 

 
 
 

ATTENDANCE 
 
 Board Members Present Lane Anderson, Board President 
     Melissa Myers, Board Clerk 
     Nicole Ray, Member 
     Cody Bogan, Member 
      
 Board Members Absent Jon Cotta, Member 
 
      
 Staff Members Present Ken Horn, Superintendent/Principal 
     Edgardo Monroy, Business Manager  
OPENING BUSINESS 
 

1. CALL TO ORDER 
1.1 Regular Board meeting on March 9, 2023 was called to order at 6:01 pm by 

President Lane Anderson.  All Board members were present in the Gymnasium 
at Sequoia Union Elementary, 23958 Ave 324, Lemon Cove, CA 93244. 

 
2. FLAG SALUTE 

2.1 Board President, Lane Anderson led the flag salute.   
 

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
3.1 Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to 

approve the agenda, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Melissa Myers, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 
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4. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC 
Board President, Lane Anderson announced there are no public comments.   
Mr. Horn reported no online public comments, last comment online was April 
2022. 
 

5. DISCUSSION & REPORTS 
5.1 Campus Closures and Flood Report 
Mr. Horn reported on the flooding and school closure.  Provided the 
“Proclamation State of Emergency” and also the City of Woodlake’s “Declaration 
State of Emergency”.  Mr. Horn reported on the flooding on school campus and 
around the town of Lemon Cove and provided detailed photos of flooded areas.   
 
5.2 Update on District Boundary Information 
Mr. Horn met with George Eddy, Superintendent of Exeter Unified School District 
regarding the residents in back of Mehrten Valley that asked the Board of 
Sequoia Union School Board to be a part of our district. Mr. Horn stated these 
are current parents of the Sequoia Union Charter and these parents say they 
would like to vote in our district or run for our board. Mr. Horn said he explained 
this to the Exeter Unified Superintendent. Mr. Horn said he reviewed the 
boundary map that is on the Exeter Unified School District website with Mr. Eddy.  
Mr. Horn said that Mr. Eddy told him he had spoken to the Exeter Unified Board 
and they didn’t know why giving up part of their boundary would be in the best 
interest of Exeter Unified. Mr. Horn said that he would encourage these parents 
to go speak directly to the Exeter Unified Board of Trustees during a Public 
Comment period of a regular board meeting so that the Exeter Board would have 
a better understanding of why these parents would want to be in Sequoia Union’s 
Boundary area. 
 

6.  CONSENT ACTION ITEMS 
6.1 Approve the 2023 Sequoia Union Transportation Plan 
Mr. Horn stated this plan needed to be approved by April 1st.  Edgardo reported 
on the expenses for 2021-22. Edgardo explained that part of the State 
transportation funding formula we are getting $939, last year we got $800.  
Edgardo reached out to our auditors and they mentioned that we needed to do 
the Transportation Plan, otherwise it would be a finding.  
Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve 
the 2023 Sequoia Union Transportation Plan, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Melissa Myers, and Lane Anderson  
Noes: None 
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6.2 Approve the CTE Agriculture Teacher Job Description  
Mr. Horn made a change and added incorporates STEM “Science Technology 
Engineering Agriculture Math in daily Ag lessons.   
Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve 
the CTE Agriculture Teacher Job Description, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Melissa Myers, and Lane Anderson  
Noes: None 
 
6.3 Approve Classified Music Director Job Description 
Mr. Horn stated that a Certificated Music Teacher position has been open since 
last Fall and not one person has applied. He said this has led to the creation of 
the classified Music Director Job Description and asked the Board to approve it.   
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Nicole Ray, to approve 
the Classified Music Director Job Description, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Melissa Myers, and Lane Anderson  
Noes: None 
 
6.4 Approve and Sign the Bank of the Sierra Account Signatures 
Edgardo reported that the forms and signature cards are out dated and need to 
updated.  Forms need to be completed returned to the Exeter branch. 
Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve 
and Sign the Bank of the Sierra Account Signatures, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Melissa Myers, and Lane Anderson  
Noes: None 
 
6.5 Approve the CONAPP 
Edgardo reported it’s an annual application that we submit that helps us get 
funding.  Nothing new added to the language. 
Motion by Trustee Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee Cody Bogan, to approve 
the CONAPP, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Melissa Myers, and Lane Anderson  
Noes: None 
 
6.6 Approve and Sign the J-13-A Affidavit Form E 
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Nicole Ray, to approve 
and Sign the J-13-A Affidavit Form E, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
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Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Melissa Myers, and Lane Anderson  
Noes: None 
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6.7 Approve the Isom Advisors School Bond Financial Services Agreement 
Mr. Horn mentioned that is the formal agreement for the firm that will be handling 

all aspects of the Sequoia Union school bond measure.   
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Nicole Ray, to approve 
the Isom Advisors School Bond Financial Services Agreement, Motion carried 
4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Melissa Myers, and Lane Anderson  
Noes: None 
 
6.8 Approve the purchase a used 2019 Ford Transit Passenger van for the 

Extended Learning After School Program and District Transportation 
Purposes 

Mr. Horn talked about how often we need an extra vehicle beside the small Prius.  
This is a 10 passenger van that we will use for the after school program primarily, 
but also in the regular day program.  We would use 70% of this purchase from 
the afterschool budget and 30% from the general fund budget.    
Motion by Trustee Cody Bogan, seconded by Trustee Nicole Ray, to approve 
the purchase a used 2019 Ford Transit Passenger van for the Extended Learning 
After School Program and District Transportation Purposes, Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Melissa Myers, and Lane Anderson  
Noes: None 

 
7. ORGANIZATIONAL BUSINESS 

7.1 Consideration of Agenda Items the Board Wishes to Discuss in Future 
Meetings 

 Superintendent Evaluation, Goals, and Progress Forms to be put on the 
April Agenda. 
 

8. CLOSED SESSION 

8.1 Education Code Sections 35146, 48900 et seq., 48921(b) and 49060 et seq., 
and 20 U.S.C. Section 1232g: STUDENT DISCIPLINE OR OTHER 
CONFIDENTIAL STUDENT MATTERS 

 
9. ADJOURMENT 
  Board President, Lane Anderson, said there was nothing to report out of Closed Session. 
Motion to adjourn meeting by Trustee, Nicole Ray, seconded by Trustee, Cody Bogan, 
Motion carried 4-0. 
Vote: 
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Ayes: Cody Bogan, Nicole Ray, Melissa Myers, and Lane Anderson 
Noes: None 

Meeting adjourned at 7:00 pm by Board President, Lane Anderson. 
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7. OTHER ACTION ITEMS: 7.3 Approve the Enforcement of Education Codes: 37223 and 48205 as 
pertaining to Truant Students making up classes conducted on one day of a weekend 

 
Attendance at weekend classes shall be voluntary. (Education Code 37223) 
 
Note:  The Board may require truants, as defined by Education Code 48260, to attend makeup classes 
conducted on one day of a weekend.  (Education Code 37223)  
 
However, the principal or designee may require truants to attend makeup classes on one day of a weekend 
in order to make up lost instructional time.  (Education Code 37223) 
 
The student shall be excused from the weekend class if it is held on a day when such attendance would be 
in conflict with his/her religious beliefs.  (Education Code 48205) 
 
 
 

 

 



Mr. Ken Horn 

Superintendent/Principal 

 

 Small School, Big Heart  
 
23958 AVE 324/P.O. BOX 44260  PHONE: 559-564-2106 
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260   
 

 

7. OTHER ACTION ITEMS: 7.4 Approve Budget Hearing Planning Form 
 
 

 

 



2023-2024 Budget Hearing Planning Form 
 

 

Name of District: Sequoia Union Elementary School District 

 

Education Code 42103 requires each school district governing board to hold a public hearing on the proposed 

budget. The proposed budget must be available for public inspection at least three working days before 

the date of the public hearing.  

A.  Public Hearing Information 
Date of Public  

Hearing: June 8, 2023 Time: 6:00 a.m.  p.m. 

Address: 23958 Ave 234 Lemon Cove, CA. 93244 

Location:  Sequoia Union Elementary School District Gymnasium 

 (specify room #, board room, library etc.) – Provide Zoom Info, if applicable 

 

 
The date you provide on the line below must be at least 3 working days prior to the 

public hearing date you entered above (do not count the date of the public hearing 

or Saturdays/Sundays when calculating this date.) 

Date budget will be  

available for 

inspection: June 5, 2023 
 

Location of 

Inspection and 

Website: Sequoia Union Elementary District Office 23958 Ave 234 Lemon Cove CA 93244 

 (specify district office, business office or other location, room # etc. and website to access budget online) 

 

The governing board shall prepare and adopt a budget, in accordance with Education Code 42126 and 42127. 

B.  Budget Adoption Information 

 
The date you provide on the line below must be different than the date of the 

public hearing in Section A above. 

Date budget will be 

adopted by the Board: June 22, 2023 

The budget must be adopted on a different date, at a separate public meeting, than the public hearing. 

 

The County Superintendent of Schools shall publish the date and location at which the proposed budget may be 

inspected by the public as well as the date, time, and location of the public hearing of the proposed budget. 

C.  Newspaper Selection* 
 Mid-Valley Times (formerly Dinuba Sentinel)   Tulare Advance-Register 

 Foothills Sun-Gazette   Visalia Times-Delta 

 Porterville Recorder    

*Please note you must select one of the newspapers above because they are the only newspapers of 

general circulation in the county that meet the requirements of Education Code 42103. We will happily 

publish in other newspapers in addition to one listed above, but there will be additional costs to the district 

to do so. 

 

 Other – Please specify:  

 

Complete this form 

and file with TCOE 

Attn: Shelly DiCenzo 

no later than 

April 14, 2023 
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7. OTHER ACTION ITEMS 7.5 Approve Interdistrict Transfers In and Out 
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7. OTHER ACTION ITEMS: 7.6 Approve Mangini Invoice of $22,043.91 for Construction 
Document for New T-k Building 

 
These fees are for the New T-k Building Construction and are paid for out of the New T-k 
Building Grant. 
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7. OTHER ACTION ITEMS: 7.7 Approve Mangini Invoice for payment to the Department of 
State Architecture (DSA) Plan Check Fee of $34,380 to the Division of the State Architect 
and $4,800 to the California Geological Society 

 
These fees are for the New T-k Building Construction and are paid for out of the New T-k 
Building Grant. 
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7. OTHER ACTION ITEMS: 7.8 Approve Mangini Invoice of $54,165.03 for Schematic Design, 
Design Development, and Construction Documents for New T-k Building 

 
These fees are for the New T-k Building Construction and are paid for out of the New T-k 
Building Grant. 
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